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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 27507

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,360.00

Expenses 1,305.83

$4,665.83Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 350.00

$350.00Total this Phase

$5,015.83Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730300 $175.94
105000 $4628.95
730202 $140.94

$4945.83
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Project 27507KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

6:07:16 PMInvoice 27507 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/23/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273443821 move pump to new chlorine barrel, prime and set 
new barrel

500 - Operator 12/4/2023    10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273439658 poured the concrete skreeted the top of it a 
couple time to fill in the where it was low bill floated it and then 
edged it JD

500 - Operator 12/4/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273439658  Pour concrete pad for blower room/ chemical 
storage

500 - Operator 12/6/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273439658 pulled the forms up from the concrete cleaned up 
tools and form and got a materials list together for the building JD

500 - Operator 12/6/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273453697 Fernco connection came apart. Had to adjust the 
way the blower sat and reconnect blower pipe

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454481 create 0MP.fo

500 - Operator 12/11/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273439658 picked up the lumber to frame out the building JD

500 - Operator 12/12/2023    8.00 70.00  560.00
WO 273456835 cut and secured the bottom plate to the concrete 
pad and laid of the walls to start putting in the studs JD

500 - Operator 12/12/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273456835 framing new blower room

500 - Operator 12/13/2023    8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273456835 framed up all the walls JD

500 - Operator 12/13/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273456835 Frame walls for chlorine room

500 - Operator 12/15/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273439658 took the bull float and all the concrete tools back 
to the storage unit JD

Totals 48.00 3,360.00
Total Labor 3,360.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003839
6

12/3/2023 Smith, James / WO 273456835 
Replacement hinges

11.83

00000003839
6

12/4/2023 Smith, James / WO 273439658 Pour 
concrete pad 

682.11

Tools
00000003897
7

12/20/2023 Smith, James / WO 273462045 tool for 
Fernco unions

42.38

Equipment Rental
00000003832
3

12/4/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273439658 157.94

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27507KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

00000003839
5

12/11/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273456835 204.26

00000003839
5

12/12/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273456835 99.49

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,198.01 1,305.83

Total this Phase $4,665.83

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/19/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273461325 Bekmar called said the chlorine residual was high. 
Went and check dechlor pump. Needed to be primed. Set up a 
resample

500 - Operator 12/19/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273461328 Fernco on airhead pulled apart. Taken apart and 
re attached

500 - Operator 12/20/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273462045 fox run. arrived at plant and found air header 
leaking air at one of the Fernco connections. Removed and 
readjusted pipe to get a better grip

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

$5,015.83Total this Project

$5,015.83Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 27509

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,400.00

Expenses 346.89

$1,746.89Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 1,580.50

$1,580.50Total this Phase

$3,327.39Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

$3257.39

105000 $1676.89
711000 $1580.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 637

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Project 27509KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

6:07:30 PMInvoice 27509 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/3/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Wo273449993 operations management plan.fo

500 - Operator 12/12/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273297488 Check and locate new belts, oil.

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273457396 Grease and clean on motors, blowers.

500 - Operator 12/19/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273457396 Change 1blower oil.

500 - Operator 12/21/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273457396 Change blower oil.

Totals 20.00 1,400.00
Total Labor 1,400.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003832
5

12/13/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273457396 For 
maintenance on blowers.

318.25

Total Expenses 1.09 times 318.25 346.89

Total this Phase $1,746.89

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Subcontractors
Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer Servic

AP 334877 12/5/2023 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273452643  Scapa 
Upgrade / Invoice: 13010, 12/5/2023

1,450.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,450.00 1,580.50

Total this Phase $1,580.50

$3,327.39Total this Project

$3,327.39Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 27511

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,485.00

Expenses 662.93

$3,147.93Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 315.00

$315.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 350.00

Expenses 1,779.29

$2,129.29Total this Phase

$5,592.22Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 $1622.22
105000 $2897.53
730603 $565.33
720500 $59.40
730200 $377.74

$5522.22

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27511KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

6:07:45 PMInvoice 27511 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/2/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273450142 Changed locks zw

500 - Operator 12/5/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273449808 took the crate and old crate and old uv system to 
the dump to get rid of it JD

500 - Operator 12/5/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273453157 Combination lock at plant wouldnâ€™t work. Had 
to cut it off and replace

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454483 create 0MP.fo

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273458130 went and got gravel and spread it at the top of the 
driveway where the ruts were and graded it JD

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273458131 drilled holes in the handrails to put the hooks in 
and welded them in place JD

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273458130 fill and grade ruts in driveway

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273458131 install and weld hooks on outside of handrail to 
hand net rack and sludge judge

500 - Operator 12/15/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273458877 install new uv lamps and quartz sleeves. Reset 
breakers

500 - Operator 12/17/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO - Kingswood hose sludge off aeration walls and air header. 
Hose down walkway and clean out uv system for inspection 
tomorrow

500 - Operator 12/22/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273463332 Clean out blower building of any unnecessary 
items. Take to storage unit

500 - Operator 12/26/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273465193 stopped at airview to get pictures of the bar 
screen and measured at the plant to have a new bar screen 
fabbed up JD

500 - Operator 12/27/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273465193 went to diversified metals and gave all my 
measurements and pictures of the new bar screen so it can be 
drawn up and built JD

Totals 35.50 2,485.00
Total Labor 2,485.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003895
5

12/26/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 
equipment

19.07

00000003839
7

12/14/2023 Smith, James / WO 273458130 Gravel 
for driveway repair 

57.24
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Project 27511KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

Tools
00000003839
6

12/5/2023 Smith, James / WO 273453157 Bolt 
cutter to replace lock

63.59

00000003839
7

12/15/2023 Smith, James / WO 273458876 Sawzall 
blades and battery

338.11

Equipment Rental
00000003839
6

12/4/2023 Smith, James / WO 273458131 
installing storage hooks

85.73

Miscellaneous
00000003832
3

12/5/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273449808 Old 
UV System-trash disposal

44.45

Total Expenses 1.09 times 608.19 662.93

Total this Phase $3,147.93

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/5/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273453158 found wetwell level high. Drained force main a 
few time until manhole check found pump corking correctly

500 - Operator 12/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273458876 Clean up liftstation. Old rusted guide rails need to 
be cut up and hauled off

Totals 4.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Total this Phase $315.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/12/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273458877 Install new bulbs. Blue book sent wrong bulbs. 
Called manufacturer and got correct bulbs and sleeves on the way

500 - Operator 12/21/2023    3.00 70.00  210.00
WO 273462377 Uv system working at only 70 percent. Three of 
four lamps lit. Met with River city to go over the system and look 
for causes

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003897
7

12/18/2023 Smith, James / Jugs of bleach for 
cleaning uv system 

22.42

Equipment Rental
00000003839
7

12/13/2023 Smith, James / WO 273458877 new uv 
lamps and sleeves

1,609.96

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,632.38 1,779.29

Total this Phase $2,129.29

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27511KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

$5,592.22Total this Project

$5,592.22Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 27512

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,575.00

Expenses 1,626.90

$3,201.90Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 420.00

Expenses 228.56

$648.56Total this Phase

$3,850.46Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2359.44
729000 $551.87
730200 $395.43
730600 $166.86
730500 $306.86

$3780.46
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Project 27512KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

6:08:00 PMInvoice 27512 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/5/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273372318 went to metal supermarket to get tubing for the 
steps waited for them to cut metal and load it unloaded it at the 
plant JD

508 - Mowing 12/8/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 12/10/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454484 create 0MP.fo

500 - Operator 12/13/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273458875 cleaned, sealed and painted KC

508 - Mowing 12/14/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 12/22/2023 7.50 70.00 525.00
Wo 273462918 cleaning debris from Lake Columbia

Totals 22.50 1,575.00
Total Labor 1,575.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003879
8

12/22/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273462918 
splash pad and fernco caps

30.68

00000003879
8

12/22/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273462918 
mean green and towels

14.31

00000003879
8

12/26/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273465100 
paint sprayer ,paint primer

705.60

00000003879
8

12/26/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273465100 
pressure washer 

474.86

Equipment Rental
00000003832
3

12/5/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 267.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,492.57 1,626.90

Total this Phase $3,201.90

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/8/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273454351 cleaned contact tank KC

500 - Operator 12/14/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273458133 wait for lab technicians for testing

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27512KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

Expenses
Tools

00000003839
4

12/13/2023 Carey, Kathy / Receipt wo 273458875
And supplies 

209.69

Total Expenses 1.09 times 209.69 228.56

Total this Phase $648.56

$3,850.46Total this Project

$3,850.46Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 27513

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,225.00

Subcontractors 1,177.20

Expenses 3,172.43

$7,574.63Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 5,232.00

$5,232.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,689.50

$1,689.50Total this Phase

$14,496.13Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 $936.50
105000 $8114.13
711000 $5278.50
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Project 27513KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

6:08:08 PMInvoice 27513 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/5/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273452485 decanting water off digesters.

500 - Operator 12/7/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273452485 decanting water off digesters.

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454485 create OMP.fo

500 - Operator 12/15/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273458690 ordered rock for LH

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/18/2023    1.00 130.00 130.00
Wo 273460026 rented skid steer for LH

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/20/2023    10.50 130.00 1,365.00
Wo 273460026 adding rock inside the fence

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/28/2023    .50 130.00 65.00
Wo 273458690 ordered more rock for LH

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/28/2023    8.50 130.00 1,105.00
Wo 273460026 spread rock

Totals 28.50 3,225.00
Total Labor 3,225.00

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 336879 12/31/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273458690 DUMP TRUCK, CRUSHED 
LIMESTONE #9 / Invoice: 35311, 
12/31/2023

1,080.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,080.00 1,177.20

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003832
2

11/30/2023 Begley, Charles / Monthly rental 
storage unit

97.00

00000003839
8

11/29/2023 Huddleston, Norman / WO 273460026 
Work/Repair Drive Deisel for skid steer

20.54

334625 11/30/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB, 
SKIDSTEER LOADER 
BUCKET,ENVIRONMENTAL / Invoice: 
146253403-0003, 11/30/2023

2,792.95

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,910.49 3,172.43

Total this Phase $7,574.63

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27513KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
Grant County Septic Service, LLC.

AP 336880 8/8/2023 Grant County Septic Service, LLC. / 
WO 273367151 pump out / Invoice: 
26867, 8/8/2023

1,600.00

AP 336882 9/18/2023 Grant County Septic Service, LLC. / 
WO 273392050 - sludge haul / Invoice: 
26869, 9/18/2023

1,600.00

AP 336884 10/16/2023 Grant County Septic Service, LLC. / 
WO 273415706 - slude haul / Invoice: 
26871, 10/16/2023

1,600.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 4,800.00 5,232.00

Total this Phase $5,232.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 336308 12/20/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273458690 Crushed limestone, Dump 
Truck / Invoice: 35235, 12/20/2023

255.00

AP 336308 12/20/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273458690 Crushed limestone, Dump 
Truck / Invoice: 35235, 12/20/2023

825.00

Joe Arnold
AP 335076 12/7/2023 Joe Arnold / WO 273453472 Service 

call Backflow valve leaking / Invoice: 2, 
12/7/2023

470.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,550.00 1,689.50

Total this Phase $1,689.50

$14,496.13Total this Project

$14,496.13Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 35311
DATE 12/31/2023

DUE DATE 01/30/2024
TERMS NET 30

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273458690 157852023 LONGVIEW GOLF COURSE, GEORGETOW

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

12/28/2023 DUMP TRUCK
DUMP TRUCKING TO HAUL LIMESTONE

3 85.00 255.00

12/28/2023 CRUSHED LIMESTONE #9
CRUSHED LIMESTONE #9

25 33.00 825.00

SUBTOTAL 1,080.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,080.00
BALANCE DUE $1,080.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 665



Payment Receipt
11/30/2023 12:15AMSelf Storage Center 3 

1998 Oxford Drive 
Georgetown, KY 40324 
502-570-8508
https://selfstoragecenter3.storageunitsoftware.com

Midwest Water -Charles Begley 
1351 fefferson street suite 301 
washington, mo 63090

Name Item Description Quantity Unit
Price

Tax Total Paid

Rent 80957187 Unit 266 rent for 1 month period starting
11/30/2023

1 $88.00 $0.00 $88.00 $88.00

Tenant Protection
Fee

80957398 Unit 266 tenant protection fee 1 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $9.00

Paid by Visa ending in 7716 $97.00

Self Storage Center 3: 12/13/2023 07:45PM

1/1
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146253403-0003

792594

11/30/23

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 146253403

NR

RIVER BLUFF

LOUISVILLE PC132
3505 BASHFORD AVE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 3105
502-451-8387

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

2,634.86

158.09

2,792.95

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RIVER BLUFF
13121 CREEKVIEW RD
PROSPECT, KY 40059

502-365-8843

RENTAL RETURN

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 5611 - 5709
MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

BARBARA FINNERTY barbara.finnerty@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 2800-3200LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 380.00 380.00 1280.00 2850.00 2040.00

10235935 Make: BOBCAT Model: T740 Ser #: B3CA16842
HR OUT: 2088.900 HR IN: 2108.900 TOTAL: 20.000

Billed from 11/21/23 thru 11/29/23
1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C

Smooth
Rental Sub-total: 2040.00

SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 39.780 39.78
2133XXX000 ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE

24.3 DIESEL EA 10.250 249.08
2141XXX000 DIESEL FUEL

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 306.00
FINAL BILL: 11/21/23 07:00 AM THRU 11/29/23 11:57 AM.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 668



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 669



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 670



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 671



BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 35235
DATE 12/20/2023

DUE DATE 01/19/2024
TERMS NET 30

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273458690 157132023 Longview Golf, Georgetown

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

12/18/2023 CRUSHED LIMESTONE #9
CRUSHED LIMESTONE #9

25 33.00 825.00

12/18/2023 DUMP TRUCK
DUMP TRUCKING TO HAUL SPOILS

3 85.00 255.00

SUBTOTAL 1,080.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,080.00
BALANCE DUE $1,080.00
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Georgetown, Ky 40324
502-370-7015
joarnold1961@gmail.com

Date Unit Price
LH WWTP  3243 Frankfort Pk.
Georgetown Ky 40324

12/5/23 1 Service call Backflow valve leaking $80.00

12/7/23 1 Installed complete rebuild kit
Parts & labor $290.00

12/7/23 1 Retest valve $100.00

WO# - 273453472

Total:

From Invoice
Joe Arnold Invoice # 2
450 Craig Ln Invoice Date 12/7/23

Bill To
Clearwater Solutions
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn Al 36830

Due upon receipt $470.00

Quantity Description Amount

$80.00

$290.00
$100.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 673

mailto:joarnold1961@gmail.com


SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 27515

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,592.50

Expenses 70.13

$1,662.63Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 297.50

$297.50Total this Phase

$1,960.13Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 $735.13
105000 $420
729000 $210
730500 $70
730206 $455

$1890.13
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Project 27515KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

6:08:22 PMInvoice 27515 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/2/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273450142  finished, resetting the combination code on the 
existing locks KC

500 - Operator 12/3/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273451549 added rocks then fill soil and tamped muskrat and 
erosion damaged banks. KC

500 - Operator 12/8/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273331965 finished framing up the cribbing around the 
aerator for it to be shipped JD

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454487 create 0MP .fo

508 - Mowing 12/11/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 12/21/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273462325 painted the panel boxes by the main lift station for 
the lagoons JD

500 - Operator 12/26/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273462325 went and bought more paint and painted the rest 
of the old rusty panel boxes by the lift station and lagoons JD

501 - Operator - OT 12/28/2023    1.50 105.00 157.50
WO 273460838 209 persimmon ridge dr. Billable. Dropped off 
instructions for customer to set up billing account

Totals 22.00 1,592.50
Total Labor 1,592.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003895
5

12/26/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 paint 
for the panel boxes

34.34

Equipment Rental
00000003823
6

11/27/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
Lumber for pallets for aeration pumps

30.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 64.34 70.13

Total this Phase $1,662.63

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/7/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273454424 Shelby electric called and informed us the would 
be shutting the power off for repairs. Could damage liftstation if 
power is only half restored with pumps in auto. Every pump needs 
to be turned off before power is shut off and back on after p

501 - Operator - OT 12/11/2023    .50 105.00 52.50

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27515KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

WO 273453797 new customer service dropped off a card to setup 
service KC

Totals 4.00 297.50
Total Labor 297.50

Total this Phase $297.50

$1,960.13Total this Project

$1,960.13Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 27516

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,825.00

Expenses 754.54

$2,579.54Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 280.00

Subcontractors 2,332.60

Expenses 1,786.75

$4,399.35Total this Phase

$6,978.89Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $4153.11
720000 $33.62
720500 $84.64
730600 $292.46
711000 $2345.06

<70.00> $6908.89
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Project 27516KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

6:08:30 PMInvoice 27516 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/4/2023 7.00 130.00 910.00
WO 273447993 cleaning trash pile into bags

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 12/5/2023    6.50 130.00 845.00
WO 273447993 took the rest of trash to LH and Kingswood 
dumpster

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454488 create 0MP.fo

Totals 14.50 1,825.00
Total Labor 1,825.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003866
3

12/6/2023 Minton, Justin / Locate paint
WO 273462037

21.16

Equipment Rental
00000003832
3

12/1/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273449805 new 
locks for River Bluffs

51.00

00000003839
8

11/29/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273424063  
straw

21.18

00000003832
8

12/14/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273457886 
Declor dispenser 

598.90

Total Expenses 1.09 times 692.24 754.54

Total this Phase $2,579.54

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/14/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273458996  Clearing of clogged raz line

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 334654 12/4/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273447865 2 loads / Invoice: 24074, 
12/4/2023

1,070.00

AP 334655 12/4/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273447865 2 loads / Invoice: 24078, 
12/4/2023

1,070.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,140.00 2,332.60

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27516KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Equipment Rental

336685 11/22/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO Stump grinder / Invoice: 
147172663-0001, 11/22/2023

1,639.22

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,639.22 1,786.75

Total this Phase $4,399.35

$6,978.89Total this Project

$6,978.89Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #24074

Issued Dec 04, 2023

Due Dec 04, 2023

Total $1,070.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Dec 01, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273447865

Two Loads 12/1/23 2 $535.00 $1,070.00

Total $1,070.00

Account balance $1,070.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #24078

Issued Dec 04, 2023

Due Dec 04, 2023

Total $1,070.00
Account Balance $2,140.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Dec 04, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273447865

Two Loads 2 $535.00 $1,070.00

Total $1,070.00

Account balance $2,140.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 27519

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 560.00

Expenses 65.89

$625.89Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 350.00

$350.00Total this Phase

$975.89Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $561.36
730600 $281.36
720500 $53.05
720600 $10.12

$905.89
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Project 27519KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

6:08:49 PMInvoice 27519 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/6/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273452798 welded the bracket for the skimmer back in place 
and adjusted the skimmer JD

500 - Operator 12/10/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454490 create OMP.fo

500 - Operator 12/11/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273456835 got a new weather proof cover and a gfi to 
replace the normal plug JD

500 - Operator 12/27/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273465980 traced down all the wires until there was no power 
and found 2 of the 3 fuses were bad replaced with new ones and 
got the blowers running again JD

Totals 8.00 560.00
Total Labor 560.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003895
5

12/27/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465980 
replacement fuses

51.69

00000003866
3

11/30/2023 Minton, Justin / Gloves and fernco
WO 273429917

8.76

Total Expenses 1.09 times 60.45 65.89

Total this Phase $625.89

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/5/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273452798  Clean up of raz spill into yard

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

$975.89Total this Project

$975.89Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 27652

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,550.00

Expenses 1,261.98

$5,811.98Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,050.00

$1,050.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,253.50

$1,253.50Total this Phase

$8,115.48Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $5811.98
730100 $700
730400 $350
711000 $1253.50
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Project 27652KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:03:19 PMInvoice 27652 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/1/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273462323 ran to kingswood to get the pressure washer fixed 
the broken conduit for the drywell lights removed and capped off 
the airline to the manhole barrel and cleaned around the pole at 
the lift station and painted the panel boxes JD

500 - Operator 1/2/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273462323 cut the rest of the toe kicks and welded in place 
JD

500 - Operator 1/3/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273462323 cut out the steps going along side the tank better 
and regravled the walkway spread gravel in the fence at the lift 
station got the post to fix the retaining wall JD

500 - Operator 1/6/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273462323 finished welding the toe kicks on the walk ways 
and spreading the gravel in the lift station fence and secured the 
loose breaker box on the telephone pole by the lift station JD

500 - Operator 1/8/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273462323 glued the confined space sign to the dry well 
barrel JD

500 - Operator 1/19/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273481353 cut the pipes to slide down over the cable and put 
the pipe on the cable and removed the old short protective cover 
JD

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273483789 saw where the back side of the lagoon is starting 
to wash out called Freddie and figure what I needed to fix the 
berm JD

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273483789 called and rented equipment and rock to fix the 
bank and waited for the truck to let it in the gate to dump the rock 
JD

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273483789 cut the fence back and started laying the rip rap 
along the backside of the lagoon bank JD

500 - Operator 1/25/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273483789 finished where the lagoon was eroding away lined 
with rock JD

500 - Operator 1/29/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273483789 put the extra rock along the inside bank of the 
lagoon where it was washing out to use up the rest of the rock JD

500 - Operator 1/30/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273483789 refueled the excavator and sprayed all the dirt 
and mud off of it so it could be picked up and got skid steer 
scheduled to drop off to fix the gravel JD

500 - Operator 1/31/2024    4.50 70.00 315.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27652KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

WO 273483789 ordered a load of dense grade to fix the ruts on 
top of the lagoon bank and graded the parking area to get it ready 
to regravle JD

Totals 65.00 4,550.00
Total Labor 4,550.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003915
0

1/1/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 light 
switch conduit 

18.49

00000003915
0

1/1/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
pressure washer fuel 

1.60

00000003915
0

1/1/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
switch materials 

15.72

00000003915
0

1/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
materials for retaining wal

147.25

00000003915
0

1/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 small 
scoop of gravel 

20.14

00000003915
1

1/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 small 
load of gravel 

20.14

00000003915
1

1/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
materials for signs 

56.99

00000003955
9

1/23/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 load 
of rip rap

862.11

00000003988
8

1/30/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for excavator 

15.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,157.78 1,261.98

Total this Phase $5,811.98

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 1/3/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273471161. Emergency locate

500 - Operator 1/9/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273475842   Checking for overflows and turning plant off due 
to high rainfall

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273475842   Checking overflow and turning plant back on 
from high rainfall

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273476288 pulled both pumps cleaned debris and trash out of 
the impellers put back in place and tightened up JD

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273478383  Cleaning pumps in lift station

Totals 15.00 1,050.00
Total Labor 1,050.00

Total this Phase $1,050.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27652KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
Losson Excavating, Septic & Drain, Inc (

AP 339533 10/17/2023 Losson Excavating, Septic & Drain, Inc 
(Wastewater Management Permit #970) 
/ WO 273488842 Rec 2/6/24 
Transported 5,000 gallons / Invoice: 
1072, 10/17/2023

1,150.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,150.00 1,253.50

Total this Phase $1,253.50

$8,115.48Total this Project

$8,115.48Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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LOYE'S HONE CENTERS, LLC 

out,' KY 42101 c210J 737 .. 5500 

Sl1L . - SALE -

732D9 1/2 - 6 LO fIGHT KIT 

SUBTOTAi: 
fOTAL TAX: 

INUOICE 79478 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

17.44 

17.44 
, . 05 

16,49 

18.49 

V A: XXXXXXX XXX77b5 AMOUNT: 18.49 AUTH~O: 067330 
HIP REFID:04602 478136 01/01/24 15:57:36 

cusro ER CODE: airvisu 
TUR : 80 000 000 

rsr: 6BOO 10: Aoooooooos1010 
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N!'i 

... OOd mc:ir ~ g 
~500 N. Cti xie 

Elizabethtowr, I'}' 42701 

SHELL 

•9 N DIXIE 
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 
42701 
12853827009 
01/01/2024 844058997 
02: 30: 08 p~~ 

PUMP# 4 

Regular· 
PRICE/GAL 

FUEL TOTAL 

0.604G 
$2.649 

$ i.60 

- .... - - - - - -
TOTAL ::: $ 1 • 60 

CREDIT 

l1' ISA CREDIT 

us$ .6· 

$ 1 .60 

{
1 'X 1xxx xxxx i 6 

,_ . 
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H<>w clc,ers 
gE:tt mc:.rEt de;>OE:, -

STORE MANAGER: PETE PET ERS ON 
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701 <270)763-6827 

2316 00062 98327 01/01/24 03:09 PM 
SALE CASHIER EDNA 

032076075378 SPADETERMIN <A> 11~65 
12-10 AWG YLW SPADE TERMINAL 50PK 

018997546005 CONNECTOR <A> 3.18 
L005 LIQTITE CONN PVC 1/2 STRGHT EA 

SUBTOTAL 14.83 
SALES TAX 0.89 
TOTAL $15.72 

XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 VISA 

AUTH CODE 009109/6ij22138 
Chip Read 
AID A0000000031010 

P.0.#/JOB NAME: AIR VIEW 

2316 01/01/24 

USO$ 15.72 
TA 

VISA CREDIT 

03:09 PM 

2 2 4 1 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A V___.?D~d ~~-
Case No. 2025-00354
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7070 N. Dixie Hwy 
Eli 2 be tl1loi~11, KV 42701 

(270) 7,,5 1668 
Ticket ~10101260 lJse,~:Gage 

Sales=Gage 
1 /3/'24 2: 51 Pt4 

1 m y 
Oesc, J r:>t ion 

DGA 

Subtotal 
Tax 

1 19. 0() "\ 9 . 0() 

·rota 1 

Tender: 
VISA 
Card Number: ****·7755 • 

SALE Approved 
Aut 11 : 024416 
Ent t'Y Metr1ocJ: CONTACTLESS 
AJD: A0000000031010 
Batch! 000001 
AC: 2EFB69F89CCODD8B 
CVM: None 
ID: 750519372 

CARDHOL.DER/V I SA 

-- -- -- -------·-· ·- --

--- - -· - - ----- - --

20. 14 
.-.------- ·- ------·-----........ - , .............. _______ ...,. __ 

20. 14 
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l 

Total 

lender~ 
VISA 
Card Numb~r: •• *7765 
SALE Approved 

-- I\LJth: 017117 
Entry Method: COl~TACTl ESS 
AID: A0000000031010 
Batch~ OlJ0001 
AC: 397·77 59D651 EC 11 

____ \L • ~ 

L J. 

20. t 
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STORE MANAGER: PETE PETERSON 
ELIZABETHTOWN. KY 42701 (270)763-6827 

2316 00062 15339 
SALE CASHIER C~iRISTOPH~A/08/24 05:08 PM 

6930372900285 CAULK GUN <A> 4 98 
0 ANVIL SMOOTH ROD 10 OZ CAULK GUN. 

08925094531 4.5" MTL CUT <A> 
DIABLO 4-1/2"X1/16"7/8"MTL C/0 WHEEL 
6@4.47 26 82 

079340652842 LOCULTMCLEAR <A> 12:98 
LOCTITE POWER GRAB ULT CLEAR 9 OZ 

051141320328 1.5" MULT EL <A> 8.98 
SCOTCHBLUE 1. 41 '' SHARP LINES 2093EL 

SUBTOTAL 53.76 
SALES TAX 3.23 
TOTAL $56.99 

AUTH CODE 047718/9622877 1A 

P.0.#IJOB NAME: AIRVIE · 

2316 01/08/24 
- ' I 

05:08 PM 
' 
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er\a\s e,ompa11v ~ ·~ :-:-- ,~,-..,~t ...... ~~-z~~~::r.866-401:Slf~lf 

lnformaclon de segurldad ell la Flcba de Da de 
Consttuc\\on Mate,\a\s, l LC 

~ox 
No usar hastB que la sld0 completemente lelda ~lle11""ti~a- S18" las regl 1 

1:.a,::S; 
Seguridad [SDSJ h3Y3 de salud y seguridad. Para ,.'1,te~ fofllladon sob•~ a version 
estatales y federates ducto por favor referlrse a?°' 

111
1Jlento de sos. na 

"TILE 1RA\N\NG RO"O 
ASE"\'~"\'O~N, "''{ 42.70'\ 

-1l1-10ll PELIGRO 

seguridad de e~te P: disp~nsible en . 
40

'\J 
de SDS electronica es · ~,....,, ,,.,..n,."°' - - -
h t+..-• 

o llamandoal 1·866-40t-54Z
4 

RECEIVED BY: 
CUSTOMER/CONSIGNEE· 

5024092285 

X DRIVER Brian Williams Josh Duncan Ticket No 3845185 
TIME DATE 

1/23/2024 
PLANT 

1244-111 FORT KNOX 11:24AM 

L\M\iEO WARRANTY ANO WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: Seller warrants for a period of one (1) year from date of delivery only 
th

at 
th

e material sold hereun ANTABILITY AND FITNESS 
Sellers specif\calion for said material or the specifications set forth in the Selle(s quotation. SELLER HEREBY EXCLUDES ALL WARRANTIES OF MER CH :ARRANTY STA TED ABOVE. 
FOR "-NY PURPOSE, "-NO "-LL OTHER WARAANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF THE MATERIAL SOLD HEREUNDER, OTHER_ THAN THE EXPRESS W • absorption. whether the 
In addition. except to the extent otherwise sel forth In the specification described above, Sdler makes no warranty whatsoever wi

th 
respect 

10 
specific gravity, tatutes or other 

t 

· I · · · • th c·t1·cations re I t· ns ordinances, s ' 
ma ena 1s innocuous, non-deletenous, or non-reactive, or whether the material is in conformance with any plans, o er spe 

1 
' gu a 

10 

• OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
standards applicable to customefs job or to said material as used by customer. SELLER SHALL IN NO EVENT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL 

April Heishman • • . der substantially complies with 

OAMAGE. CAUSE.OBY NON-COMPLIANCE OF THE MATERIAL WITH SPECIFICATION, OR FOR ANY DEFECTS IN THE MATERIALS SOLD HEREUNDER. 

All SALE.SANO OE.LIVERS MADE SUBJECT TO SELLER'S GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

IOENCEO BY SIGN"-TURE. OR OEP"-RTURE FROM SELLER•S F"-CILITY. CARRIER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT CARRIER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCUR:~~ 
S VEHICLE'S T"-RE WEIGHT. I\XLE WEIGHTS ANO GROSS WEIGHT. CARRIER SH"-LL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING SELLER WHEN ANY TRUCK OR TRA L 

OVERLOADED SO AS TO RENDER IT OUT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE WEIGHT LIMITS. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW. CARRIER 

NOEMNIFY SELLER FOR ANY LOSS CAUSED BY OVERLOADING. 

TARE AND GROSS WEIGHTS ARE DETERMINED WITH THE DRIVER IN THE VEHICLE. GOVT CONT~c1': 
TOMER: L. ,.,4 CK# CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER: 

-::;:;::S::H:--S_A_L_E ______ ~ _______ i.:C~r~e~d~it __ .1-. ______ -+l'\l.:.l!rlU._, ....,... ______ """""'T'" ____ __. 
ORDER: os uncan Dispatch: 602993 

61111628 178 West Airview Drive, Elizabethtown, KY 

DESTINATION: 

178 

PRODUCT: 48041 

os uncan 
178 West Airview Drive, Elizabethtown, KY 

CLASS II CHANNEL LINING I 
COMMENTS: Call Josh when loaded 502-409-2285 

ZONE/MILES 

TRUCK 
LICENSE 

TRUX38839 RockiT Trucking Inc RC28 
KY Tnaxle 

CARRIER CE001 TRUX, INC. 
TRAILER ID NO TRAILER ID NO 

A18163 
FREIGHT TYPE A AXLES 4 TARE DATE 01/03/2024 TARE EXPIRE 02/03!

2
0
24 

GROSS LEGAL WT" 
1---,,r B 

11 ,?'2.G 
GROSS KG 

3 5 ,253 
C A.SH S A.LE 

PER 'TON 

TA 
2.6,920 * 

NET LBS 
50,800 

NET KG 

23,042 
HAUL 

1 
IN PLANT 

23.04 23.04 12:00 am 
CNDTRKFSC Central Truck Fuel Surcharge 

8
1 3

.
31 

*M aterial and 

RR\'1E.J08 
f=RE\G\-\i i\M E 48.80 Q QQ START UNLOAo • 

REPOR'T ,t> \\f'le 3t~ "' FINISH UNLOAD JOB TIME 

TAX 

We mal<.e deli'lenes \ns\de the c u l:\i,\oi;i;;:;~<oo~~~:;:-::-:----. l'T\er's • nsk only and accept no resp--. 
0 nsib:i°i7·,·~~~ ;;;tori:iarr;:-;;~~~~~~ -_,.,.,. •1,1ty whatsoever for damage resulting from such d . ehverjeS, 

80,000 
ouroF PLANT 

11 :24AM 

130 0.00 o.oo 

• p, r. 
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i / 38/ ~'.024 i 7 : 30: 2 
\:\ r-· ci er· ~J urr, t-J er· : 

\

-• l -1 Vt 4 - I. --:, ~ 7 i _.1 r· ,_: 8 r··•. 1
11 1.:J ._; ,;:J 

I I 4101 N Dixie Avenue 
El~zabethtKY 42781 

'~ 278 ") 769 - 6888 

T e r-· rr1 : i 0 2 
A~)pr· : 0035i 7 
Diesel 
PUMP No. 17 
G;~llc1n~3 
PF; 1c:E1t 13 
TOTAL FIJEL 
TOTAL SALE 
SALE 
'J l isa 

4 C:Q~ 
• ._1 •-• I 

$3. 34'Si 
$15.34 
~£15. 34 

car(:i r~L~m : ( c) 
XXXX)-<X)«(XXXXX7765 

LISO$; 7 5. 34 
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INVOICE

Losson Excavating, Septic &

Drain, Inc. (Wastewater

Management Permit #970)

4713 East Motsinger Road
Salem, IN 47167

lossonexcavating@gmail.com

+1 (812) 620-4557

lossonseptic.com

Clear Water Solutions

Bill to

Clear Water Solutions

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 1072

Terms: Net 30

Invoice date: 10/17/2023

Due date: 11/16/2023

# Date Product or service SKU Qty Rate Amount

1. 10/06/2023 Digester Sludge 5000 $0.23 $1,150.00

Transported 5,000 gallons from Airview facility to Henryville wastewater treatment plant

Note to customer
WO: 273488842

Total $1,150.00

Overdue 11/16/2023

INVOICE 

Losson Excavating. Septic & 
Drain, Inc. (Wastewater 
Management Permit #970) 

Bill to 

Invoice details 

# Date Product or service 

Digester Sludge 

SKU Qty Rate Amount 

Total $1,150.00 

Overdue 

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 27655

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 140.00

$140.00Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Expenses 1,484.49

$1,484.49Total this Phase

$1,624.49Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27655KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

3:03:58 PMInvoice 27655 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
Wo273484670 set up project and pickup supplies.fo

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Total this Phase $140.00

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

338703 1/26/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273484670 SS 
Guard Rod 36'' Long for SS Sight,Sight 
Glass Valves, Tube gaske / Invoice: 
INV00258589, 1/26/2024

789.88

338704 1/26/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273484670 
Pressure Relief Valve 3/4"MNPT / 
Invoice: INV00258604, 1/26/2024

419.25

338705 1/26/2024 USA Blue Book / 3/4" Corporation Stop 
No Lead fitting / Invoice: INV00258787, 
1/26/2024

152.79

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,361.92 1,484.49

Total this Phase $1,484.49

$1,624.49Total this Project

$1,624.49Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

would you assume that this would go with the project
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN   WORK ORDER# 273484670

INVOICE NO.

INV00258589
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

01/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CR2  / WO# 273484670
SHIP DATE

01/26/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3257048
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

88382

89255

61886

61887

DESCRIPTION
SS Guard Rod 36'' Long for SS Sight

Sight Glass Valves - Pair of 2

Acrylic Sight Glass Tube 3/4" OD x

Tube Gasket 3/4" for Sight Gauge

Valves (Sold 1 Each)

3/4'' NPTM x 3/4'' OD tube; SS

1/8" wall x 6' long

ORDERED
1

1

1

2

SHIPPED
1

1

1

2

BACKORDER

0

0

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

ea

ea

PRICE
14.24

655.45

43.65

4.36

PER
ea

ea

ea

ea

EXTENSION
14.24

655.45

43.65

8.72

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

722.07
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

44.71
FREIGHT

23.11
TOTAL

789.88

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00258589

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

01/26/24

TOTAL

789.88

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN   WORK ORDER# 273484670

INVOICE NO.

INV00258604
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

01/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CR2  / WO# 273484670
SHIP DATE

01/26/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3257094
W/H

44
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

23816
DESCRIPTION

Pressure Relief Valve 3/4"MNPT;
70PSI; Kunkle 912

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
373.30

PER
ea

EXTENSION
373.30

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

373.30
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

23.73
FREIGHT

22.22
TOTAL

419.25

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00258604

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

01/26/24

TOTAL

419.25

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00258787
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

01/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CENTERRIDGE1
SHIP DATE

01/26/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3257168
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

21037
DESCRIPTION

3/4" Corporation Stop No Lead
Fitting

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
126.30

PER
ea

EXTENSION
126.30

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

126.30
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

8.65
FREIGHT

17.84
TOTAL

152.79

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00258787

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

01/26/24

TOTAL

152.79

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 27656

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 140.00

Expenses 290.66

$430.66Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Expenses 1,023.67

$1,023.67Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 262.50

$262.50Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 822.50

$822.50Total this Phase

$2,539.33Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

150000 $2014.33
630605 $262.50
630000 $262.50

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27656KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

3:04:15 PMInvoice 27656 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273483521 meet with construction crew to cover scope of 
construction project.fo

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003961
3

1/25/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / diamond wheel 266.66

Total Expenses 1.09 times 266.66 290.66

Total this Phase $430.66

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003983
1

1/29/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo 273483521 Pipe 
parts for new tank

621.18

00000003983
1

1/29/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273483521steel 
jack for tank

317.97

Total Expenses 1.09 times 939.15 1,023.67

Total this Phase $1,023.67

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 1/10/2024 2.50 105.00 262.50
WO 273475747 Emergency, Work order contractor hit Water main 
andbroke valve - replaced with new valve.- FO

Totals 2.50 262.50
Total Labor 262.50

Total this Phase $262.50

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/11/2024 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273475804 change out valve at district 2

501 - Operator - OT 1/20/2024    2.50 105.00 262.50

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

630000

105000

630605

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27656KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

Wo273481402 emergency work order 376 Fawnwood turn off 
water.fo

Totals 10.50 822.50
Total Labor 822.50

Total this Phase $822.50

$2,539.33Total this Project

$2,539.33Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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P.1urray Ho1110 AtJto (01) 
i76 Ctl&iittlllt st,eet 
Murray, KY 42071 

Phone (270)753-2571 
Fax (270)753-2871 

Website www.rt1t1r1 &1yt1omear1dauto.con, 
En1a11 m11rr ayhome@n1u1 r •Y•kY,r1et 

INVOICE 
Invoice No Date cashier 

385878 01/26/24 15 12 53 Rici< 

SERVER-MHA2020 # POS3 

Payment Terms 

Net 10th 

Sold T ° Custon1er # 
CLEARWATER 

1034 CARL CRISP RD 
almo , KY 42020 
(270)331 -8482 

CLE026 

Ln. # Item# 
Qty 

OeJcrlptlon 
List Price Exter1ded 

001 TS420 CUTQUIK SAW W/14'"' 

1EA1 1 299 99 $1 ,299 99 1,299 99 

SerfalNo : 193774321 

002 S0835090805 14" D-t:310 ECONOMY DIAMOND 

WHEEL 
1EA1 149.99 $149 99 149.99 

003 30102721018 11002 50;1 FUEL/OIL 

1 EA 1 27 .99 $27 .99 27 .99 

Payment Method: 

VISA 

Amount 

1,666.66 
Card: XXXX XXXX XXXX 7724 
Name OBRYAN/FREDDIE 
Auth:041204 

I agree to pay above total amount 
according to card Issuer agreement. 

APPROVAL - 000 VISA CREDIT Chip Read 
SIGNATURE 
AJD:A0000000031010 
TIO:26489 

Non Taxable SubTot 
Taxable SubTotal 

Sales Tax 
Total 

Total Due 

0.00 
1,477.97 

88.68 
1,560.6~ 

0.00 

Case No. 2025-00354
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MURRAY SUPPLY CO, WHOLESALE ELEC CO. PAGE NO 1 

I 
SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. 
CUSTNO 

10343 
JOB NO. PURCHASE ORDER· 

000 CR02A -
SOLD TO 

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC 
.,., •• CASH ACCOUNT*** 

.. IN E SHIPPED ORDERE D UM SKU 
1 2 2 EA 4560918 
2 6 6 EA 41024 
3 7 7 EA 40755 
4 3 3 EA 42187 
5 2 2 EA 42186 
6 2 2 EA 40560 
7 2 2 EA 42184 
8 2 2 EA 40978 
9 3 3 EA 40713 
~o 2 2 EA 41779 
11 4 4 EA 40923 
2 3 3 EA 41019 

13 2 2 EA 70662N001 
4 1 1 EA 4396313 
5 2 2 EA 4329512 
6 2 2 EA 46606 
7 2 2 EA 4011987 
8 1 1 EA 49793 
9 2 2 EA 4022166 

rwr· 1.12 
.~ ··u22 

I· 

. . 

MURRAY RENTAL AND SALES CENTER 
206 E MAIN ST , 

MURRAY, KY 42071-2184 fflo ;)_ 73 <f-8-JS l.../ 
PHONE: (270) 753-3361 

RETURNS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY RECEIPT 
2% ADDITIONAL CHARGE ON PAST=-=-DU=..:E::..;A:...:;C=..:C=..:O=..:U:;.;.N.;...;T ____ ~--

REFERENCE· 

PO#CR02A 
TERMS: CLERK: DATE/ TIME. 

NET10TH GREG 1/29/24 3.02 

DUE DATE: 3/10/24 TERMINAL: 556 
SHIP TO: 

CARDHOLDERNISA 

SALESPERSON: GG GREG GOUTY 
TAX: 001 KY 

INVOICE: X01509 
DESCRIPTION SUGG UNITS 

2" THRDD PVC BALL VALVE PBVT32 

2" MASCH80 
2" 90 SCH80 
2" x 6" SCH80 NIPPLE 
2" x 4" SCH80 NIPPLE 
3/4" TEE SCH80 
2" x 3" SCH80 NIPPLE 
2" FA SCH80 
2" TEE SCH80 
2" UNION SCH80 
3/4" FA SCH80 
3/4" MA SCH80 
3/4" BLUE MONSTER TEFLON TAPE 
TEFLON PASTE 1oz TUBE OATEY 
3/4" TH SILLCOCK 
3/4" MALE BOILER DRAIN CBDSB12 
1/2 PT RAIN/SHINE 10.49 
1/2 PT PVC CLEANER 7.79 
3X2 BS SCH40 12.99 

"* PAID IN FULL ** 621 .18 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 621.18 
BKCRD# ·v .. ..,.., 7724 -

APP 093121 XR 001509 
X 

2 
6 
7 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 
24.99 /EA 
16.99 /EA 
12.49 /EA 
6.99 /EA 
6.59 /EA 
6.99 /EA 
3.99 /EA 

17.99 /EA 
24.99 /EA 
15.99 /EA 

5.49 /EA 
6.49 /EA 
2.49 /EA 
2.99 /EA 

15.49 /EA 
8.99 /EA 
9.44 /EA 
7.01 /EA 

11.69 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

. 

Received By 

49.98 
101 .94 

87.43 
20.97 
13.18 
13.98 
7.98 

35.98 
74.97 
31 .98 
21 .96 
19.47 
4.98 
2.99 

30.98 
17.98 
18.88 
7.01 

23.38 

586.02 
0.00 

586.02 

35.16 

621 .18 

' 
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5839'4 2500L B HD ~>TEEL PRO AUTO 

58394 2500LB HD ~;TEEL PRO AUTO 
St,9. 99 
$~,9 . 99 

70~82 3T LOW PR□f=ILE STEEL JACK $1 :,9 . 99 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax 6.000% 
Total 

Visa 
Card No. XXXXX)<XXXXXX772~ 
Expiration Oat E! XX/XX 
Auth. No. 0437f;3 
VISA CREDIT 

Contact less 
Signatur e Ver i f it?d 

Mode: Issuer 
A ID : A0000000031 () 1 0 
TVR: 0000000000 
!AD: 06011203A00()00 
TSI: 0000 
ARC : 00 

$2~)9. 9? 

$18.00 
1317.97 

$317.97 

Please Ret<~in for Your Records 

Store : 03◄◄1 Reg: 01 
Date : 1 /29/202◄ :s : ◄◄ : ◄O PH 
Ticket: 0180063 

Iter~C s) Sold : 3 

Tran: 080063 
Assoc : )()()()()()( 

l tel'I ( !i) Ret urned: 0 

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 27657

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 525.00

$525.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 472.50

$472.50Total this Phase

$997.50Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $525.00
630201 $367.50
630000 $105

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 27657KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

3:04:28 PMInvoice 27657 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 1/21/2024 5.00 105.00 525.00
Wo273481504 Emergency repair 2 inch waterline at 548 
Waterway Trail.fo

Totals 5.00 525.00
Total Labor 525.00

Total this Phase $525.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 1/21/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
WO273481505 repair w inch water main at 548 Waterway Trail

501 - Operator - OT 1/26/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273485673 Emergency waterline service turn off at 548 
Waterway.fo

Totals 4.50 472.50
Total Labor 472.50

Total this Phase $472.50

$997.50Total this Project

$997.50Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

630000

630201
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 27660

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 560.00

$560.00Total this Phase

$560.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 27660KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

3:04:53 PMInvoice 27660 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    4.00 70.00  280.00
WO 273483478 Assist contractor with inoperable pump station. 
MWC

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    4.00 70.00  280.00
WO 273483478. Assist contractor with inoperable pump station. 
MWC

Totals 8.00 560.00
Total Labor 560.00

   Total this Phase $560.00

$560.00Total this Project

$560.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 27661

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,085.00

$1,085.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 420.00

Expenses 436.70

$856.70Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 245.00

$245.00Total this Phase

$2,186.70Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730603 $140.00
730200 $1050.00
105000 $576.70
730400 $175.00
730600 $245.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27661KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:05:00 PMInvoice 27661 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/7/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273465193 Nc kingswood. Cut up and remove 20 foot long 
cast pipe from central states inspection

500 - Operator 1/9/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475810 kingswood nc planted needed to be turned off to 
bypass high flow from heavy rains

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475810 kingswood nc plant needed to be turned back on 
from high flow

500 - Operator 1/12/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273475899 high flow had to turn plant off. Met with Shelby 
septic to pump sludge out of contact and pump out of digester

500 - Operator 1/14/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273477008 Turn plant back on from heavy rain

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475899 - Turn plant off for high flow. Check at end of day 
to turn back on caused by bad weather.

500 - Operator 1/25/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273485242 replace float on liftstation pump

Totals 15.50 1,085.00
Total Labor 1,085.00

Total this Phase $1,085.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/8/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273475860 liftstation pump clogged. Pulled pump and 
removed debris

500 - Operator 1/12/2024    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273477008 1/12/23 heavy rains overwhelmed liftstation. 
Pulled pump to check if clogged. Plant needs to be turned off

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003973
5

1/25/2024 Smith, James / WO273485242 Replace 
pump for liftstation

400.64

Total Expenses 1.09 times 400.64 436.70

Total this Phase $856.70

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730200

730200

730200

730200

730200

105000

730603

730200

105000

730202 730400
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Project 27661KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/2/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273470677 Replace supply line to chlorine pump. Prime 
system

500 - Operator 1/3/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273470677 check on chlorine system before monthly 
sampling - installed new chlorine feed line. Ensured that it was all 
working correctly for upcoming compliance sample

Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00

Total this Phase $245.00

$2,186.70Total this Project

$2,186.70Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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2567460 SHARPIE ijfl. PfN 2 PACK 
1339899 RITERAIN 3X5 OR NOrtBOOK 

SUBTOTAL~ 
·r AX: 

lHUOlCE 01452 TOfAL: 
UISA: 

\ 

369.00 
3. 98 
4.98 

3·77 . 96 

22.68 
400.64 
400.64 

UISA: XXXKXXXXXXXX 1·140 At~(JUN r: (tOO. 64 AU'fHCD: 0201··10 
CHIP REFI0 :259201274093 01/2~124 06 :02:14 

CUSTOMER COOE : none 
RPI .: VISA CR~.O IT TUR : 80800 8000 
AID : A000000003 101 ti rsr: 6600 

~iflRE: 2592 ·rERMINAl .. : 01 01/25/24 00 ~02~31 
11 tlf I .1-EMS 1:•LJRCliASE[l: 3 

EXCLUOES FEES , SERU!CES AND SPECIAL ORDEH ITEMS 

fHANK VOLi FOR SHOPPING LOWE 'S~ 
f OR \)tr~ IL.S ON ()lJR RETURN POl. rc·v' u IS IT 
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AT OUR CUSTOM~R SERUICE DESK 
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 27663

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,120.00

Expenses 310.18

$1,430.18Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 595.00

$595.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 17,658.00

$17,658.00Total this Phase

$19,683.18Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $1,885.18
711000 $17,798.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27663KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

3:05:22 PMInvoice 27663 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273476046 Set up to use Peracetic acid

500 - Operator 1/17/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273479975 WO rk on valves to digesters.

500 - Operator 1/18/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273479975 Fix frozen valve.

500 - Operator 1/18/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273480444 Hauling sludge

500 - Operator 1/25/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO273480444 Sludge hauling.

500 - Operator 1/30/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO273488486 Work on repairing valves on digester tanks due to 
winter weather.

Totals 16.00 1,120.00
Total Labor 1,120.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003915
7

1/17/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273479975 Fix frozen 
valves.

284.57

Total Expenses 1.09 times 284.57 310.18

Total this Phase $1,430.18

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273475804 meet with contractors and construction crew for 
rehabilitation and lift stations at great Oaks.fo

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475804 Meet with crew looking to rehab lift station.

Totals 8.50 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Total this Phase $595.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer Servic

AP 338706 1/29/2024 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273480444 sludge 
hauling / Invoice: 12464, 1/29/2024

2,200.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27663KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

AP 338945 2/1/2024 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273490701 Emergency 
repair / Invoice: 13042, 2/1/2024

14,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 16,200.00 17,658.00

Total this Phase $17,658.00

$19,683.18Total this Project

$19,683.18Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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MIK p T 
Septic Tank and Sewer Service 

P.O. Box 2223 ■ Paducah, KY 42002-2223 
Ph. (270) 442-0636 

Date 

tit# rJ73'1f0'l'l't 

Septic Tank Pumped ...................................................................... .. 

Sink Lines Unstopped ......................................... ........................... . 

Unstop Inlet Line ...... ....................................................................... .. 

Clean Field Line ................................................................................ . 

Grease Trap Pumped ...................................................................... . 

Cut Roots from Line ........................................................................ . 

Unstop Commode ........................................................................... . 

Washer Drain .................................................................................... .. 

Floor Drain .......................................................................................... . 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

o. 2464 

Dumping Fee ..................................................................................... . (ef __ 

Replace Line ....................................................................................... . 

Other ....... ,,?Jf).fJ ...... l/!t)!.3/. ..... $ ... ~~ 
............... d.~~ ... i).~ ... ~~t.~£..&.fr.Tw □ 

•••••••••••••••••••••••············································································ ·········-:, ~.jJ Jtl}_i!? 
Total .................................... , .................................................. ')'}/-;. ( I!) 0j4 • 

:~~:•;:nda~~ :i~nb~
0

a~~~•~i~on a~{ ~~~aid invoices \/0)• ~ ~C,, 
after 30 days from date listed above. / ~ 

Sewer lines unstopped, grease traps, septic tanks & cesspools pumped. 
Licensed, Bonded and Insured in Kentucky & Illinois 

Case No. 2025-00354
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MIKE PETTER No. 13042 

Septic Ta1nk and Sewer S1ervice 
P.O. Box 2223 • Paducah, KY 42002-2223 

Ph. (270) 442-0636 

• I/. s. Date Pj,/40,:19 

~{l~ion .. .... ML~r, ....... J....... . ............. 7-.. .. .. . ~---

Septic Tank Pumped ........................................................................ 0 

Sink Lines Unsto,pped ................................... -................................ 0 

Unstop Inlet Line............................................................................... 0 

Clean Field Line ................................................................................. D 

Grease Trap Pumped ....................................................................... D 

Cut Roots from Line ......................................................................... D 

Unstop Commode .......................... ·-·-········--.................................. D 

Washer Drain ·--····· ....................................................................................................... -.... , .................... -.. D 

Floor Drain ........................................................................................... D 

Dumping Fee,;;·············I.J.b.,J./t~ll.;..g~... . D 
Replace line fJ.~kd.'f'/loK.J'I2.,:£.J.p_._§._~/. ~ --
Other f.~.ktkf ~Jdl ... RoJl,:,···:/4.···~~&. . 0 
,:?.!,N..f.1-_fl.1!9!!.e..t..'!l.f..l.~, ... .r~lA.e.l.1.~K-~ □ 

Jlfhr. ... ~.7£/~.~/L .. ~ .zt?A~ .. /JJ..b.°/l.~/I, D/-rr---, ~ 
Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 27665

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,240.00

Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 2,812.32

$5,635.47Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 490.50

$490.50Total this Phase

$6,125.97Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $5,157.32
730100 $385.00
711000 $583.15

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27665KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

3:05:40 PMInvoice 27665 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/2/2024    8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273465193 had gravel delivered and the skids steer moved to 
plant graveled around the building and regravled the driveway and 
put new conduit to blower 1 JD

500 - Operator 1/2/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273470676 Pressure wash hand rails. Prep for paint. 
Pressure was building

500 - Operator 1/3/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273465193 put up a chain at the top of the driveway, finished 
the conduit to the blower and finished grading the driveway JD

500 - Operator 1/6/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273472613 high flow washed plant out. Turned off and let 
settle down before turning plant back on and increasing ras line

500 - Operator 1/8/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273465193 picked up and installed the new bar screen JD

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273465193 finished fitting and installing the new bar screen 
JD

500 - Operator 1/13/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273475899 turn plant back on from being turned off Friday 
due to bad weather

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475899 turn plant back on from being turned off Friday 
due to bad weather Turned plant off for high flow. Check at end of 
day to turn back on

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475899 turn plant back on from being turned off Friday 
due to bad weather

Totals 32.00 2,240.00
Total Labor 2,240.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 337725 1/12/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273475899 - pumping/hauling / Invoice: 
24297, 1/12/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003914
9

1/2/2024 Carey, Kathy / WO 273470676 prep 
handrails 

135.51

00000003914
9

1/3/2024 Carey, Kathy / WO 273470676 material 
to paint rails 

106.93

00000003915
0

1/1/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 
electric motor materials 

104.59

00000003915
0

1/2/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 load 
of gravel 

847.37

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27665KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

00000003915
0

1/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 
blower motor conduit

133.67

00000003915
1

1/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 bar 
screen bill

130.65

00000003915
1

1/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273465193 bar 
screen bill

1,000.00

00000003915
5

1/3/2024 Smith, James / WO 273470676 Yellow 
paint handrails

13.50

00000003915
5

1/3/2024 Smith, James / WO 273470676 yellow 
paint handrails

60.77

00000003915
5

1/3/2024 Smith, James / WO 273470676 yellow 
paint 
Handrails

47.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,580.11 2,812.32

Total this Phase $5,635.47

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP 338507 12/21/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO 
273465193  Service / Invoice: 7782, 
12/21/2023

450.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 450.00 490.50

Total this Phase $490.50

$6,125.97Total this Project

$6,125.97Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 732



RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- Kingswood Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Ace Court - Kingswood Treatment Plant Site
Kingswood Subdivison
Taylorsville, Kentucky 40071

Invoice #24297

Issued Jan 12, 2024

Due Jan 12, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Jan 12, 2024

Pumping/Hauling From
Waste Treatment Plant

WO#273475899
One Load Kingswood Ace Court

1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $1,070.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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LOWE'S HOf1E CE NTERS, LLC 
544 fAVLORSUILLE ROAD 

SHEi 6VUILI.E' KV 40065 (502) 844 2720 

- sAl-E -
A~~~ · 54flb291 01 02 ·24 

SALES#: S2592PH~ 153241 f R 11
''" • ' 

2~~014 UHill 6-PACK 4 1/2-lN MnX 
622067 UENOM 100 er HUY orv NilR 

3784785 WHIZZ 3-PC 4-112 IN MAXIM 
5100359 3MDRVWALL XL ANGLEDSPONGE 
879250 . I /-IN JD CLEAR UINVI 10-
~4635 3M PRO -PAK BOM 6-Cf SPONG 

879275 1/4-lH 00 POLY TUBING 150 
644853 TRUFUEL 110-FL OZ MIX 50: 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

INUOJCE 97846 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

1() .48 
26.96 
8.98 

15 .98 
3.48 

13 .98 
23.98 
23.98 

127.84 
7.67 

135 ,51 
135.51 

VISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7761 AM OUNT: 135.51 AUTHCO: 056941 
CHIP REFI0:259202846 110 01/02/24 09 :24:31 

CIJSTOHER CODE; no 
TVR: 8080008000 

T~I: 6800 AID: A0000000031010 

SfORE': 2592 f[R#INAI.; 02 01/02/24 09:24:48 
ff OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 8 
EXCLUDES FEES, SEHVlCES AND SPECIAL ORDER lTEMS 

IHRHK YOU FDR 
FOR DETRIL ON 

L 
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LOW~ 1s HOHE c~NTERS , LLC 
~44 TAVlORSUILI.F HOAD 

SHELbYVIll E, KY 400b5 (5021 844 •2720 

- SALE -
SRtES# : S2~~2PM3 153241 TRANS#: 917144429 01 -03 -24 

320952i RO SfRUST ar LEAIHER BROW 16.48 
15173 MX ORIGINAL 8LOUE LG 23 .98 

253307 PROJECT SOURCE 2-IN 6RUSH 11,94 
3@ 3¥98 

76739 RO PRO 1-0AL SAFETV VELLO 48.48 

SU6TOTAL: 100~88 
TOTAL TAX: 6.05 

INVOICE 70009 TOTAL: 106.93 
UISA: 106~93 

UISR: XXXXXXXXXXXX7781 AMOIJNT: 106 .9j AUTHCO : 044~30 
CHIP REFID:2b9202009816 o·t/03/24 09 :21:54 

CUSTOMER CODE : no 
TUR: 8080008000 

rsr : 6800 AIO : A0000000031010 

STORE; 2592 TERMINAL: 02 01/03/24 09:22:07 
~f OF JTEMS PllRCHASEO: 6 
fXCl~UOES FEES. SERUJCES ANU SPECIAL ORDER ITEHS 
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SORE M NAGER: PETE PETERSON 
ELIZABETHTOW. KV 42701 <270>763-6827 

2316 00062 98186 01/01/24 o 
SALE CASHIER EDNA 2:13 PM 

032888406773 1IN BLK CAP <A> 2.49 
1 '' BLK CAP 

018997546005 CONNECTOR <A> 3.18 
L005 LIQTITE CONN PVC 1/2 STRGHT EA 

032886042126 FLEX COND ~A> 93.00 
3/4 ''X25' STEEL FLEX LQDTITE CONDUIT 

SUBTOTAL 98.67 
SALES TAX 5.92 
TOTAL $104.59 

XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 VISA 

AUTH CODE 049540/6622133 
Chip Read 

-~~-AID AOOOOOOOQ31O10 

P.0.#/JOB NAME: AIR VIEW 

USO$ 104.59 
TA 

~~VISA CREDIT ~ 

2316 01/01/24 02:13 PM 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
544 TAYLORSVILLE ROAD 

SHELBYUILLE, KV 40065 (502) 844 2720 

- SALE -
SALES# : S2b92PM3 153241 TRANSi: 134970141 01 -03 -24 

98715 1~-DZ RD STOP RUST GLS SN 12.74 
2@ 6a37 

SUBTOTAL: 12~?4 
TOTAL TAX: 0.76 

INVOICE 71170 TOTAL: 13f50 
VISA: 13*50 

V{S~: XXXXXXXXXXXX?740 AMOUNT: 13.50 AUTHCD: 0J1318 
CHIP REFID:'59'02170499 01/03/24 15~24:57 

CUSTOMER CODE: no 
TUR: 80~0008000 

TI: 6600 D: 00000000 1010 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
350 LEONARDWOOD RD, 

FRANKFORT. KY 40601 (502) 223·7500 

- SALE ·-
SALES#: FSTLAN02 4955508 TRANS#: 'I 59758732 01 ~03 -24 

98715 12-DZ RD STOP RUST GLS SN 
9@ 6~37 

SUBTOTAL : 
TOTA~ TAX: 

INUOICE 85431 TOfAl: 
UISA : 

57 ,33 
3.44 

60 .77 
60 .77 

• AUTHCD· 057560 u1s~~ XXX~XXXXXXXX7740 AMOUNT: 60.77 •. 
~CHlP REflD:049220431684 01/03/24 16 :06=27 

CUSTOMER COPE : NA 
TUR: aoaoooaooo 

TSI: 6800 AlO: A0000000031010 
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Ill 
Sold To: 

River City Controls Inc . 
P . O. Box 1338 
Shepherdsville , KY 40165 
USA 

Voice: 502-543-8007 

Fax: 502 - 543 - 2857 

Clearwater Operations 

Customer PO Payment Terms 

Net 30 Days 

Quantity Description 
1. 0012~21 - 23 - Richard and Roy - Clearwater - Kingswood WWTP -

Received complaint that one UV did not come on after changing all 

4 OV bulbs . Checked all components 

and connections . Found water in UV sleeves of the one that was 

off . Water found in one other. Cleaned water ouc of the two 

sleeves and reinstalled bulbs. 

UV system operating well when left site. 

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS : 
DAYS PAST DUE 

Now Acccpung: 

VISA DISC VEJf 
~ 

N soc· Check No: 

WB'E CERTIFIED 

Subtotal 

Sales Ta> 

Total Invoice Amour 
Payment Recei vec 

TOTAI 

Invoice 
Invoice Number 

7782 

Invoice Date 
12/21/23 

Page: 
1 

Due Date 

1/20/24 

U nit Pric( Amount 
450.00 450.00 

450 . 00 

450 . 00 

450 . 00 
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 27666

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,120.00

Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 79.82

$1,782.97Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

$2,062.97Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $1,374.82
730100 $105.00
711000 $583.15

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 745



Project 27666KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

3:05:51 PMInvoice 27666 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273476291 got a list of things I need to get to fix safety issues 
JD

500 - Operator 1/12/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273476291 got materials to make a stand for the granting 
over the bar screen and started fabricating it JD

500 - Operator 1/19/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273476291 stopped and got a concrete anchor installed it to 
the concrete basin and cut the aluminum to length and drilled a 
hole and attached it to the anchor to hole up the grating to clean 
out the bar screen JD

500 - Operator 1/25/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273475899 turn plant back on from being turned off Friday 
due to bad weather

500 - Operator 1/30/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273491344 unhooked the old digester blower and unwired it 
so I can order a new one JD

Totals 16.00 1,120.00
Total Labor 1,120.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 337440 1/11/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273475898 - sludge haul / Invoice: 
24283, 1/11/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003945
1

1/12/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273486248 
materials for grating 

28.58

00000003955
9

1/19/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273476291 
materials for grating

44.65

Total Expenses 1.09 times 73.23 79.82

Total this Phase $1,782.97

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273475898 met with pump truck and rigged up a pump to 
spray the tank while he pumped out. KC

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

[:
? 

[:
? 

[:
? 

105000

105000

105000

730100

711000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 27666KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

$2,062.97Total this Project

$2,062.97Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Lake Columbia
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

251 Columbia Lane
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

Invoice #24283

Issued Jan 11, 2024

Due Jan 11, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Jan 11, 2024

Pumping/Hauling Waste
from Treatment Plant

One Load Lake Columbia WO#273475898 1/11/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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VISA: 28.58 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
9800 PRESTON CROSSING BLVD. 

LOUISVILLE, KV 40229 (502) 810-0116 

AO~ SAl- E -
SALE ·1: FSTLANOl 4446200 TRANS#: 917203472 01 -19-24 

777264 BSH MULfI tNST 3/8-lN X 6 
2@ 9.98 

2660956 SPY STINGER 1/2~IN DRILL 
1215602 WEDGE 3/8 X 2·· 1/4 SGl CTl 

~UBTOl.AL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

lNUOICE 19685 TOfAL: 
UISA: 

19 ~96 

19.98 
2. 18 

42. 12 
2.53 

44 .65 
44.65 

UISR: XXXXXXKXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 44 .65 AUTHCO; 021743 
CHIP REFI0:151823685164 01/19/24 14 : lS ;JJ 

CUST(JMER CODE: l aka co 1 ~fllb; a 
TUR: 8080006000 

TS!: 6800 AID: A0000000031010 

_ tt (l i:; r ,, .. ~ ... It'! ..... ~ • ·~ ~ ~ • 5. 5 l 

• 
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 27669

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,675.00

Expenses 2,880.16

$6,555.16Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 525.00

$525.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 140.00

$140.00Total this Phase

$7,220.16Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $6,555.16
730400 $420.00
730000 $105.00
7305000 $140.00
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Project 27669KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

3:06:16 PMInvoice 27669 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/4/2024    9.50 70.00 665.00
WO 273462325 fixed the banks around one of the lagoons with 
the backhoe and started on the second lagoon JD

500 - Operator 1/5/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273462325 continued working on the bank of the 2nd lagoon 
JD

500 - Operator 1/8/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273451539 finished fixing the banks of the lagoon JD

500 - Operator 1/9/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273462325 went to plant and figured out what I needed to get 
to finish the inspection list for the safety things and got called to go 
help Charlie with overflowing manhole JD

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273462325 installed a new led light in the building and put in 
a junction box and pulled the wires for the exhaust fan in it and 
hooked the exhaust fan to a switch JD

500 - Operator 1/16/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273462325 pulled the old wall heater out went to Loweâ€™s 
and Home Depot to find a new one and got everything ready to 
wire up the new one JD

500 - Operator 1/17/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273462325 got a piece of plywood that cover up the hole from 
the old heater and installed and wired up the new heater JD

500 - Operator 1/18/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273452325 measured and cut the 2x4 and plywood to fit in 
the hole where the old heater was drilled a hole in the plywood to 
run the wires through and rewired it JD

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273486248 started painting all of the grating over top of the 
contact chamber JD

Totals 52.50 3,675.00
Total Labor 3,675.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003915
1

1/5/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 fuel 
for backhoe 

34.89

00000003915
1

1/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 fuel 
for backhoe

16.32

00000003915
1

1/10/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 
materials for fan 

58.11

00000003945
1

1/16/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 new 
wall heater 

115.54

00000003945
1

1/17/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462325 wood 
to cover old heater

17.49

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27669KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

Equipment Rental
338574 1/16/2024 Lawren A. Just / WO 273462325 - 

backhoe rental / Invoice: 20240116, 
1/16/2024

1,200.00

338574 1/16/2024 Lawren A. Just / WO 273451539 - 
backhoe rental / Invoice: 20240116, 
1/16/2024

1,200.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,642.35 2,880.16

Total this Phase $6,555.16

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273475830  troubleshooting pump 1 longer run time KC

500 - Operator 1/15/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273475830 cut a defective padlock from the check valve volt 
and backwashed pump 1 , chewed amps again KC

501 - Operator - OT 1/18/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273479356 customer service, verifying that the customer is 
connected to the wastewater system KC

Totals 7.00 525.00
Total Labor 525.00

Total this Phase $525.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/12/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO  273477074 collected and dropped off e.coli  resamples, due 
to heavy rainfall. KC

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Total this Phase $140.00

$7,220.16Total this Project

$7,220.16Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SHELL 
14018 SHELBYVILLE RO 

--·coorsvrr cE, KY 
40245 
i 237 42550EI::: 
01/05/2024 106638122 
0 4 : 2 2 : 4 1 pr,n 

PUr'r'lP# 4 

DIESEL 0 4 ·:, i ,-:-· 
.:;i • ·-' Ll 

P R IC E .,i 13 /~ l_ 
' 

FUEL TOTAL $ 34.89 

--------
TrTAL ~ ~4.89 j = ·+' ._, -

CREDIT $ 34.89 
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EED\~AY 0009451 
1sville KY 40245 
N : 6472196 

2024 12:31 PM 

~~u~m.g~ G·~ ­
# 2 Diesel 

4.295@ $3.799/GAL 
GAS TOTAL $16.3? 

TAX 
TOTAL 

Visa 
card Num : 

$0.00 
$16.32 

XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 
TERM: 0050009451001 
TRANS TYPE: CAP.TURE 
APPR# : 050725 
ENTRY METHOD: Chip 

~~Cat:d 

USO$ 16.32 

VISA CREDIT 
AID: A0000000031010 

01/08/2024 12:29:27 

c .,dhold rag ees to 
P·~. o 1s L r tota 

p ~ h 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
4930 NORTON HEALTHCARE BLVD 

LOU ISVIL.LE. KV 40241 (502) 420 •• 1452 

- SAl-E ·--
SALESt: FSTLAN05 475194~ TRANbM: 63511061 01 -10-24 

2987514 18CU IN FOUR SQ PUC NW ax 4.48 
3 717 B 1 SE L l. AR S BL U F. r O ~J El. 6 PA t: K ·1 2 , 9 8 

2591124 IJf 4f r LINKABLE SHOP l. Iati :14. 98 
2987570 18 4IN PVC PLSTR RN8 BLNK 2,3B 

SUBfOTAL: 54.82 
f O'f'Al. TAX: 3. 29 

lNUOJCE 93707 TOTAL: 58.11 
UISA: 58. 11 

VISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX1165 AMOUNT: 56.11 AUlHCO: 00608b 
CHIP REFI0:224548107133 01/10/24 12:05:59 

CUSTOMER CODE: persimmon r1dga 
fUR: 8080000000 

TS1 ; 6H00 AID: A0000000031010 

; 2245 fERNlNAL: 48 01/10/24 12:06:~-
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10301 WESTPORT ROAD LOUISVILLE, KY 40241 
STORE MANAGER JOE AUTRY (502)339-7909 

no.Pl 52905 01/16/24 04:27 PM 
ALE SELF CHECKOUT 

850007724276 TRADESMAN 1, <A> 109.00 
TRADESMAN 1,500-WATT ELECTRIC OUTDOO 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL 

XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 VISA 
AUTH CODE 032475/1514245 
Ch;p Read 
AID A0000000031010 

109.00 
6.54 

$115.54 

USO$ 115.54 
_ _ TA 

VISA CREDIT 

2305 01/16/24 04:27 PM 

2305 51 290~ (1/ 6/2 24 1884 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS _ 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 90 04/15/2024 
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LOWE 'S HOl~E CENTERS» LLC 
9 t1 o o f, R £ s 1· 1 ) N ,·: Russ 1 t~ u BL u o 

lffl 
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LOll I SU 1·.l.LE y KY 4 1)22~➔ ( 502) ij 10 -0116 

-
f,1 y 9 1 / L ·•· 2 -2 61 Rt: H HA RD WOOD 
6(JO:i 2 · .. 4-92 -5/8 KO W~J SEl.EC I' S 

s u 13 ·r o r At . : 
l~ flX: 

lt~U(l ll:l: 01403 ·1 ttl AL.: 
lJ !Sl) :: 

15.50 
n.gq 

17.49 
17. 49 

VISA: xx xxxxxxxxxX7 lb~) HM OUN I ; 1 /, 49 AU I MC 0: Otiij~7 4 
tllIP REFI0:15iti012'J2669 01/1//24 171:0J:43 

cu s r t) ME R ,~ lJ D E ~ P t:J r s i 111 nl o r1 r· 1 (j 9 a 
A Pl~: U 1 SA f~REO I I f \JR: 6()~0 0080l) o 
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s1 oRr: 1s 10 rEHN ~~~RL :_ o 1 01111124 lS:o 
1
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- ,_ ~ '"' r, l r E Ms 
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January 16, 2024

ClearWater Solutions, LLC
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

INVOICE

Rental of John Deere Backhoe 310G

Work Order #273462325
Work Order #273451539

TOTAL DUE $2400.00

Please submit payment to:

Lawren Just
101 Cherry Hills Lane
Louisville, KY  40245
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 27671

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 472.50

Expenses 690.93

$1,163.43Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 560.00

$560.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 770.00

Expenses 156.01

$926.01Total this Phase

$2,649.44Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730000 $52.50
105000 $1266.94
730100 $560
730600 $350
105000 $420 WEATHER in memo line
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Project 27671KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

3:06:32 PMInvoice 27671 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 1/3/2024    .50 105.00 52.50
WO 273470492. Filling out and posting door hanger

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273486222 got two storage bins to store the chemicals for the 
plant in and put them together JD

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273486222 Assembling storage chests

Totals 6.50 472.50
Total Labor 472.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003955
9

1/23/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273486222 
storage bins for chemicals

633.88

Total Expenses 1.09 times 633.88 690.93

Total this Phase $1,163.43

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/9/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273475844   Checking for overflows and turning off the plant 
due to high rainfall

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273475844  Checking the overflow and turning the plant back 
on after high rainfall

Totals 8.00 560.00
Total Labor 560.00

Total this Phase $560.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273486356  Clearing clogged raz lines

500 - Operator 1/26/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273486218 (Winter storm Heather repair )got materials to fix 
the broken return line  drilled through the new cap glued together 
and put air fittings back on JD

Totals 11.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730000

105000

105000

105000

730100?

730600

105000 Put "WEATHER" in 
memo ilne
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Project 27671KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003988
8

1/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273486218 
materials to fix ras line

131.49

00000003988
8

1/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273486218 
materials to fix RAS line 

11.64

Total Expenses 1.09 times 143.13 156.01

Total this Phase $926.01

$2,649.44Total this Project

$2,649.44Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

CJ 

CJ 

105000

105000
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS. LLC 
4930 NORTON HEALTHCARE BLUO 

LOUISUILLE , KV 40241 (502) 420~1452 

- SALE~ 
SA ESI: FSTl.AN05 4947076 TRANSi: 329915513 01 -23-24- 1 

1142414 CRAFTSMAN 4X2 RESIN SttEU 59~. 00 
2 © 299 .. 00 

sua·rorAL: 59a.oo 
1·orAL TAX: 35.86 

INVOICE 70769 TOTAL: 633. ea 
VISA: 633.88 

CUSTOMER CODE: riuerbluff 
TUR; 8080008000 

TSI: 6800 AlO: A0000000031010 

S'f c,RE ~ 224s 1·ER11MAl.: ;10 01123/24 13 = u:g = 38 

# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 2 
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES ANO SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 763



LOWE'S HOME CENTERS , LLC 
4930 NORTON HEALTHCARE BLUO 

LOUISU!LLE, KV 40241 (502J 420 ~1452 

·- SALE -
SHLESK: S2245WS1 108099 TRANS#: 934685628 01 -26-24 

23306 4-IN PUC o~,u CLEANOUT PI.U 
1354410 4IN X 51N lOPK GREEN MRKI 

-- 2@ 2.98 
23976 1-lN X 10-FT SCH40 PVC PI 

1339899 RITERAIN 3X5 OR NOTEBOOK 
23852 PUC COUPLlNG 
23858 1~IN SCH40 ADAPl'ER 436010 
23864 1-lN SLH40 ADAPTER 435010 

2660828 IRW UNIBIT STEP Bil 9-2X 
622082 UENOM 100 CT HUY ory NirR 
629881 4-0Z BlUE MONSTER PIPE 00 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAl TAX: 

lNUOICE 76420 TOTAL: 
UlSA: 

-
6.8B 
5.96 

8.48 
4.98 
0.91 
1 . 16 
1 . 54 

58.98 
26.98 
8. 18 

124.05 
7.44 

131,49 
131.49 

UISA~ XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNI: 131.49 AUTHCD: 059917 
CHIP REFID:224510420097 01/26/24 13:24:28 

CUSTOMER CODE: river bluff 
TVR ; eoaoooeooo 

TS! : 6000 ALO : AOOOOOOOU31010 

srOffE: 2245 fERNlNAL: 10 01/26/24 13:24:51 
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: l l 

EXCLUDES FEfS, SERUICES AND SPECIAL ORDER IlEMS 
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 27674

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,680.00

$1,680.00Total this Phase

$1,680.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 27674KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

3:06:42 PMInvoice 27674 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/31/2023    3.00 70.00  210.00
WO 273465644 Drained wells

500 - Operator 1/4/2024    2.00 70.00  140.00
WO 273465644 Drained wells

500 - Operator 1/6/2024    4.00 70.00  280.00
WO 273465644 Drained wells. Zw

500 - Operator 1/9/2024    5.00 70.00  350.00
WO 273465644 Dug out and exposed pipe. Replaced broken cap 
with new cap. Zw

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    6.00 70.00  420.00
273487377 found leak in field began to dig and expose it.

500 - Operator 1/25/2024    4.00 70.00  280.00
273487377 Replaced cap and fixed leak. Zw

Totals 24.00 1,680.00
Total Labor 1,680.00

   Total this Phase $1,680.00

$1,680.00Total this Project

$1,680.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 27675

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 1,897.79

$1,897.79Total this Phase

$1,897.79Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000
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Project 27675KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

3:06:49 PMInvoice 27675 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

  Expenses
Materials & Supplies

337893 1/17/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273476046 4 
GPD; 125 PSI, Replacement Tubing Kit 
For Models / Invoice: INV00248562, 
1/17/2024

1,741.09

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,741.09 1,897.79

 Total this Phase $1,897.79

$1,897.79Total this Project

$1,897.79Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00248562
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

01/17/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273476046 Timberland
SHIP DATE

01/17/24
SLP

AOC
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3246893
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

69260

49204

DESCRIPTION
4 GPD; 125 PSI (XP004LAHX)

Replacement Tubing Kit For Models
Chem-Tech XP Peristaltic Pump

CTPA & D-2HSA

ORDERED
2

1

SHIPPED
2

1

BACKORDER

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

PRICE
788.45

24.13

PER
ea

ea

EXTENSION
1,576.90

24.13

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,601.04
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

98.55
FREIGHT

41.50
TOTAL

1,741.09

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00248562

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

01/17/24

TOTAL

1,741.09

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 28403

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,415.00

Expenses 2,734.94

$5,149.94Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 7,046.23

$7,046.23Total this Phase

$12,196.17Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730600 $140.00
105000 $ 11,881.17
730500 $175.00
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Project 28403KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:25:46 AMInvoice 28403 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/1/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273491342 checked the blowers to se why they were not 
putting out any air found the one was running backwards when 
both blowers were on so I cleaned out the air header of sediment 
and debris JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/1/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273483789 started spreading the dense grade down the hill 
and along the top of the berm to fix the ruts from fixing the bank 
JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/2/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273483789 had two loads of gravel delivered and spread 
them along the top of the lagoon bank and regraveled the parking 
area and the driveway JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/6/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273493986 went to rural king to get wire to patch the fence 
they didnâ€™t have the right wire so I went to tsc and fittings to 
splice the wire together and some staples pulled tightened the 
wire behind where I cut and stabled together and spliced wire

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/8/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273493986 went and got a roll of fencing wire and a stretcher 
to tighten the fence and got it ready to stretch the fence JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/12/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273493986 finished patching up the fence from where I cut it 
to fix the bank JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/28/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273481353 unhooked the guide wire and put the pvc pipe on 
the guide wire for over head safety JD

Totals 34.50 2,415.00
Total Labor 2,415.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
1

1/30/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for skid steer 

14.09

00000004009
1

1/30/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for the skid steer 

16.44

00000004009
1

2/2/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 a 
load of gravel 

530.61

00000004009
1

2/2/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 a 
load of gravel 

515.27

00000004009
1

2/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 a 
load of gravel

531.85

00000004009
1

2/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273493986 
fencing materials 

113.38

00000004009
1

2/7/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 
rented a dump trailer 

300.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

730500

105000
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Project 28403KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

00000004033
2

2/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for skid steer 

18.07

00000004033
2

2/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for skid steer 

18.05

00000004033
2

2/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 
dump trailer rental fee

116.85

00000004033
2

2/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273493986 
materials to fix the fence 

317.97

00000004033
2

2/12/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273483789 fuel 
for skid steer 

16.54

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,509.12 2,734.94

Total this Phase $5,149.94

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

342056 1/30/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273483789 Mini Excavator, Bucket 
/ Invoice: 149618678-0001, 1/30/2024

2,436.26

342059 2/13/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273483789 skidsteer, bucket / 
Invoice: 149872499-0001, 2/13/2024

4,028.17

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,464.43 7,046.23

Total this Phase $7,046.23

$12,196.17Total this Project

$12,196.17Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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M&S food mart#2019 
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Elizabethtowr1 Kv 42·101 
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E IZABE'T\-\'10~\~ ,~\I 
42701 '--~~·' ~ 
12.85382Tl ()09 

01/30/2024 844068310 
11 : 07 : 30 1\M 

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** HEPRTNT *** 
PUt~P# 1 :i 

Oie&el 4.208G 
PRICE/GAL $3,

349 

t ()C' 
F ll El. TOT AL $ 1-i • • J 

TOT AL ::: $ 14, 09 
*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT *'** 

CR EDIT 
$ 14,09 
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~1&S food mar·t#2019 
tl5 l10 N . ll i x i e 

E ·1 \ ~~ (j l·1 e i: h t o vJ, 1 t<, Y 4 2 7 (l 1 

S~ l l 
4 OL t~ [)lXI E 
t L 1, \B ~~ i ovJ N ; Kl v 
42701 
l 2853ti27l)r~)~ 
() 1 /3()/2024 844-tJ68286 
1 0 : CJ ,:l : 46 A t1 

*** REPRINf ***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 
PUMP# 14 

D1esel 4•9lOG 
PRICE/GAL $3-34g 

FUEL TOfAL $ 16 •
44 

.,..,,,_,, ... -- ..... -
.,.. -

roTAL = $ 16,44 
***REPRINT*** REPRIN·r ***REPRINT*** 

CRFDil $ 16.44 

V 1 Sf\ CR f: l 1 l f 
LJSD$ l 6 . i:1,1 

X Xx 'X xv. "X --,., ,~r.:. XXX . .,\ ,. 1,\: •,1 \ t l')"j 

ct·, 1 P r~~:l1c1 
APPRl1\1ED 
AIJTH # 06780:3 

"" , • 'l ,._ ____________ ____J 
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1can 1 i 
e 

Josh Duncan/Freddy 
O'Brien 178 West Airvlew 
Dr 

•• 

I certify that the a,110 nts a .. 
the best of rnv kn ov1•1ledse 

38007480 4 
f P il l LIB ty 1, 2. () 2. 4 2.: 19 :21\ 

Of\ II 

Tailgate spreading 1s not guaranteed 

pproved 

24 

a\ 

a Duncan 
38007480 
5 

1 

omer Co 
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.-.-.-......... -.-...... -.-.-·····-·····--·.-.-..... -... ,-.•.•.-.-.•.-.... -.-... -.-.... -.·.····-· . . 
: Truck AD1 • 

Material DGA 

Job 
Phase 
307 - Cash Customer -
Vine Grbve 

Joshua Dun C'il n 178 West 
Al r-1 le\V Drive 

380074877 
rf'bt uii 1v 2, 2.02 4 10:l0:13 

1\1\ II 

Subtotal 

. . . . . . . . . . . ' ... 

I Ter 

pproved 

(XXXXXX7765 

I 

)uncan 
30074877 

I 
I 

~b1~;>1 
< ,..,n abov!' are correct to 

1 l .. 
I ci>rt1 fy thar the 1ou ts 
the bi>st of mv knowle ge 

Tails.ate spread1ng1s not guaranteed 
er Copy 
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Joshua Duncan 178 West 
Alrvlew Drive 

Si 

STOR E 23;16 E l iz.abeth~o-n 

.J..510 A.Ing Rd 
El1zel>et'hto "'"• KY 427 01 
(~i70J.36°'"S4.1.0 

en't:a1 c, nter Hours 
ON "' 9P ""-'E 6A 9P WEO GA· 9P THU 6 - 9P F RI b A - g p S AT GA - ~ 

80074939 
f ~ll llJBt~ 2, 2024 •2.8 •4 8 

t>~J\ 

M~trit ( k ) 

· G ross 
• • • 

39,1SO \ 
13,170 ~ : Tare • 

. . . . . .. . . . . . . . ... . ' 
• 0 1 0 o e 1 1 o o • t • ! • • • f1 

: :•~•.° l 0•:•• , 

' . • 

: Net 25 ,980 \ 
' : ' •• •• • • •• ••••--••• • • • ••••••••I• \ ••I I I I I O o • •·· • • • 0 o • , • < • , • .•,• , • , • , •,•• • • • • • • ••• ••••• • I 
\ . .•. . . .... . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ' 

~ Tonnes 23 .57 \ 
• • 

. ' ..... ... -. .... •'• .... . ... .. •' • • '• . •' • .. . 

DUE B'ACK 

~pproved 

4 

716~ 

a Duncan 
380074939 
2 

85 

' . . ...... .. . 
I certify thet th arn nt~- ~-;~hO\h/11 ~-b~-\~~-~~~-~~r-(~ct·t;··-·· 

omer Copy the best of my .no~ edge 

Tailgate spreading is not guaranteed ' .. PPlicable tax 
ion. 

ng ee of up t $ on .... e 
o 200.00 will b rental equipn, 

e assessed if e 
equipment 
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lj 

Ti ck et : 8~) 9392 
Date: L'./b1124 
St o ,--e : 2 4 :, 
Ca sl~ i er· : I. ar1,Jor1 

'r _ .LC~ R 
:SUPPlYCg 
·r,·a .tor·SlJJ:>1:>ly. arr, 

f i n1 e : 1 : 3 8 f1 M 
I~ e g 1 ::; t e r : 1 

JI em Qty Pr i fe . Antount 
0 TAP/_F DBI. BARB PA~JEl. :2 I,.) IN 5LB 
1355488 1 25.99 2~.91 

TOOL FENCE SPLCClNCi 
36094(15 1 4tS . ~)9 

SPl ICE 12.5 
:j6Q94,~' 1 

1 tJ. t, f~ J El [1 Ft.Ni: 
1 1 I~ . 99 

uubt o1 l 
1 

I 

>A 
I i 

4t) . 9~ 
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T 

e 

DUE B'AC..K 

"'"'"' 1v Feb. oa @ 10:48am 

CONTRACT #: 106979 
JOSHUA DUNCAN 

470 GEORGE CHILDRESS R.D 
CUB RUN, KY 42729 

l270) 21.8-2155 

r Of\ AS51& TANCC Ct• L l 

(270)360-5410 
1 oaY 

9 739 
PO tt Alt view IJlllf' 02/0//24 ('t)('pO,ll ti 231624020/0/348101069/930 

• .. 
R t l I ID 

33.387-3250643 

90 

JOSHUA DUNCAN 

IIC'rn ocscript ,on 

I.JI.II llul 

Date DU<' 

Date In 

6 x 10 Dump n-aller 

02/07/2024 10:48 AM 
02/08/20 24 - 10:48 AM 

4 Hours 1 Day 

$149 $199 

2 Days l Week 4 Weeks 

$398 $597 $1,493 -----~- -- -Ren ta I Su btota \ 
Damage Protection 
Estimated Tax 

Contract Ar(1t . 

- $199 

$199.00 

$29.85 
$13.73 

----------------

SAFETY MESSAGE -

Do not exceed rated capacity of unit. 

TERMS 6t CONDITIONS ,... - - -

Estimated Total 

Deposit - PAID 
(VISA ending 7765) 

- -- - -----

-

$242. 

$ {300.0 

- -

I agree that no representative of The Home Depot is authorized to make any promise, warranty, or representation to me other than those reflected 
writing in the Agreement. I agree to the Terms & Conditions and understand that the Agreement cannot be modified or changed except in wr\tlng 
signed by both parties. With respect to equipment I am renting, I have received the equipment referenced in the Agreement. In the event that I a 
returning equipment, I acknowledge and agree that I am returning the llsted rental equipment, the total charges are correct, and additional charg 
may apply if the equipment is returned damaged. 

1. If I do not return this equipment by the scheduled end date, I agree to a weekly recurring charge of $597 .oo, until all tools have been retur 
or a maximum rental charge of $27,616.85 plus applicable taxes have been recovered. In addition, I understand that misrepresentation or 
failure to return equipment can lead to prosecution. 

2. I have been offered operating manuals on the rental equipment. 
3. A cleaning fee of up to $200.00 will be assessed If equipment Is not returned clean. 

02/07/2024 

Date 
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~,te 1 co ne to , t , 1 

M&S ft d n1a1 t#2019 
E, 45oc N. 01 xi e 112abetl town Ky 42701 

*** t?i:PRINT :t.~·* REPRINT *** 
Pl 1, ... , ,·i ·U ... , 4 

V 1r l, 

D i ese 1 4 . 8E 5G 
P1

~ ·r CE I GA l $3 , E 9' I ~ .L .. 
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I I ,I 

r·r a ( l r., -~ilJJD pl y.,~om 

l ll ·1 ~) ]" tL' , ~ [ ', ['') 
_ .. ,) N . ~1 .. l r, 

27'() 4 7 63 ·~ 1:)()~.4. 
~~~~ 

T1 cket : 972563- - - ---··'" .. · ····---·····~ • - ·-·------

a re: 247 f~1ag1ster: 2 
Cashier: Grace 

Item Qt p,~;ce! Amount 
·oR--P-REM"IUM-- "A•r Cl1E··r----cP,RBX" --~PK--1000[8 

1 056940 1 4,i . 9S1 44 . 99 

AFW FENCE STRETC~!Ef~: WO\/EN WIRE 
3502112 1 a,i . 9s1 84 . gg 

GAUCHO r1T FIELD FEr,,cE ·11J4·1'-6 14GA Clw3 
3606871 1 16~) -9S1 169 . 99 

• 

SLib·1:1Jta. l 
Ta.x 

~,-1ot al 1 

299 ~ 9·7 
18 QOO 

317.97 

•• SP,LE 317 .97 
-** - 65 - EMV Chip 
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~~** R ~!)R.I r~T 
J:)tJl~P# 1,1 

***RE.PRINT*** REPRINT*** 

T 1] ·1· .~ L = $ ·t 8 M (J 5 
***REPRINT*** RE.PRINT*** REPRINT*** 

rRED'J" r "". . .., L ... $ ... g ,~5· ' ( .. ) ' 

• 
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I,.. 
STORE; 2.ll1G E'lf.rabothtown 
.lS.10 Ring Rd 
Ell.rnbath f own, KY 4270.1 
(270}360-5420 

#· 106979 
coNTRACT .• CLOSED 

Sta tUS• oUNCAN 
JOSHUA S RD 

HILDRES 
4 70 GEORGE ~UN KY 42729 

CUB (770) 218-2155 

Rental center H ours 

MON t;A !JP TUE 6A 9P W E D 6A- 9p THU 6A 9P FRI 6A 9 P SAl" 6A- gp SUN SA· BP 

A 

1 Day, 3 Hours, 31 Minutes 

ump railer 
(33 387 3250643) 

1 9739 

or 'If 104 63 

Dntc> 011t. 

Date> l)u<:> 

Dat~ In 

Charges 

Too/ Rental Fee 

SubTotal 

P() 
""U<'")oclt 2 31 6240207073481010697930 Air v iew Dn 02/07/24 <, , 7 

PQ cD '"0 ,itt " 2316240207 0734 81.010697930 1t Air v iew Du L 02/08/24 ... 

02/07/2024 - 10:48 AM 

02/08/2024 - 10:48 AM 
02/08/2024 - 2:19 PM 

Amount 

$341.96 

$341.96 I 
Rental Subtotal 
Damage Protection* 
Sales Tax 

Contract Total 

Deposit PAI") 07./07 /24 
(VISA ending 7765) 

$341..96 
$51.29 
$23.6() 

$416.85 

-$300.00 

Balance Charged $116.8 
(VISA ending 7765) 

Ot1tstanding Ba\ance $0. 

-- -

* 15% of Renta\ Subtota\ if app\\ 

nsure our customers to get th lo est rates posslbl for th time they had the tool. 

pot is authorized to make any promise, warranty, or representation to me other than thos ref\ 
& Conditions and understand that the Agreement cannot be modified or ch nged except in wri 
ent I am renting, I have received the equipment referenced in th Agr em nt. In the event th 
that I am returnf ng the list d rental equipment, the total charg s are corr ct, and dditiona\ 

ed. 
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~~el co111e to She 11 

4500 N. o,x,e 

SHELL 
4500 N 01·x1E 

EL .z·z ABE 1-11T (]VJ ~J, KY 
t\'210, 
\ 2eS3\1'L~10Cl9 
\}2/ \ 2120;24 84,,01:13~/ 1 
\, : 4(1: 05 t\M 

*** REPR1.l1\~, ~~*~~ REf)f~lNT **~: REPRI r~ -f ** 
P\.\\~P# , 4 

D\ese1 4.497G 
PRICE/GAl. $3k679 

...... - -· - -- - ._ 

\\)\ t\\~ = $ 16. 54 

CREDIT $ 16 .S4 

'IIt,I~ Cr<El)I·r 
lJSD$ l6 ~ 54 
XXXX XXKX XXXX 7765 
Ch1~) Read 
APPF{OVEO 
AUTH # 0467'38 
It~V ~ 73763~ 
t~otie • I ~ :J 
A J o . , s s Lt e r • 
· • /\00( . ,~ 

. lO(JO I • • 

NI *** 
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SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 

~ SVN&ELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO 80X 409211 

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

INVOICE NO. 

ACCOUNT NO. 

INVOICE DATE 

149618678-0001 

SUNBElT~ 
RENTALS 

INVOICE TC 

1or. t042 • 1?49 
CLEARWATI:R SOLUTIONS LLC 
2176 MOORES MILL RD 
AUBURN AL 36830•8447 

JOBAOORESS 

RESIDENCE 
178 W AIRVIEW DR 
EI.IZABE:HTOWN, .. KY 42 701 

270-218-21SS 

((rY EQUIPMENT# 

•• t 

1/30/24 
.. -

l of l 
RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO. 

DUNCAN, JOSH 149618678 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

273483789 
JOB NO. 

2 - RESIDENCE - RESl 
BRANCH 

Min 

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240 
5 SOB SPARROW DR 
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 5473 
502-921-0025 

Day week 4 week 

1.00 11,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR 320.00 45S.00 1595.00 3605.00 

Al1IOUl1t 

1595.00 
894435 Make: JOHN DEERE MOdel: SOG Ser#: 1FFOSOGXKGH2841S9 
HR OUT: 2300.000 HR IN: 2395.500 TOTAL: 95.500 

Billed from 1/24/24 thru 1/30/24 
l.00 24" BACKHOE BUCKET 

Rental Sub-total: 
SALES ITEMS: 
Qty ne·m number 

1 DLPKSRCHG 
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE 

vnit 
EA 

l ENVIRONMENTAL EA 
2133xxxooo ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 

l RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 
DELIVERY CHARGE 
PICKUP CHARGE 

Price 
72.000 

32.100 

QTY EQUIPMENT# Min oay week 4 week 

FINAL BILL: l/24/24 12:00 PM THRU 1/30/24 11:51 PM. 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 

REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

NET30 
Invoices nol puid within .\0 day5 may he $1.lbj~t 10 3 1-½% 
Pl:f month <:hurge. 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

lt·IVOICE TOT4L 

RENTAL RETURN 

N/C 
1595.00 

72.00 

32.10 

239.25 
180.00 
180.00 
Amount 

2,298.35 

137. 91 

2,436.26 Case No. 2025-00354
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~ 
SUNBEL't 

SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 

SUN8£LT RENTALS. INC. 
PO SOX 409211 

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

INVOICE NO. 
I t : I • • I •• 

' ACCOUNT 1-10. . t 

RENTALS INVOICE DATE 2/13/24 

l of 1 
INVOICE TO RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO. 

DUNCAN , JOSH 149872499 
to11:,~8- ltS8 PURCHASE ORDER NO 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
2178 MOORES MILL RD 
AUBURN AL 3683()-8447 

~~-----_.. lli.8.3.l.S,.,.,_ _____ _ 
JOB NO. 

1Jlm1i.1,11, ... 111,111•0 1•111•h11•1ll•'•1ll1r11•1M1hl10
1 

J08AOORESS 
- ESI 

RESIDENCE 

BRANCH 

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240 
5 508 S PAPROW OR 

178 W AIRVIEW OR 
ELIZ-',BETHT()I.•~ • KY 42701 

270-218-2155 
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 S473 
502-921-0025 

QTY EQUIPMENT# _ __,M~i~n~ o~ - ~w-=e-'e~k __ 4~ w-=e-=e~k _ _ ~Am= o~u~nt~ --

1.00 2100-2800L8 TRACK SKIOSTEER CAB 
10610192 Make: BOBCAT Model: T6S0 

329. 00 430.00 1440.00 3580.00 
Ser #: BSFF12107 

HR OUT: 128.450 HR IN: 137.200 
Billed from 1/31/24 thru 2/12/24 

1,00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET 

TOTAL: 8.7$0 

Rental sub-total: 
SALES ITEMS: 
Qty Item number unit Price 

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 72.000 
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE 

l ENVIRONMENTAL EA 56.160 
2133XXXOOO ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE 

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 
DELIVERY CHARGE 
PICKUP CHARGE 

QTY EQUIPMENT# Min 

FINAL BILL: l/31/24 01:00 PM THRU 2/12/24 11:30 />M. 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 

REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO eox 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

Nli.T30 
lnvoicc-s not (Htid within 30 days may be subj('(( too 1-'/2% 
p~ munlh d1:1rte, 

TONYA HARRIS rony.,.harris@sunbcllr<:ri1al$,C<1m 

Day week 4 week 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

INVOICE TOTAL 

RENTAL RETURN 

2880.00 

N/C 
2880.00 

72.00 

56.16 

432.00 
180.00 
180.00 
Amount 

3,800.16 

228.01 

4,028.17 Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 28405

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 980.00

Subcontractors 545.00

Expenses 9,816.26

$11,341.26Total this Phase

$11,341.26Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $10,769.72
620000 $571.54
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Project 28405KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

11:26:06 AMInvoice 28405 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/21/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

Wo273503905 repair 3inch waterline.fo
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/22/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

Wo273503905 3inch line repair on cozy Dr.fo
Operator - OT

501 - Henderson, Harry 2/2/2024    4.00 105.00 420.00
WO273466322 Water tap and meter installed at 53 Lake Song 
Lane.

Totals 12.00 980.00
Total Labor 980.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 341851 3/4/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273503905 , 
Repair 3” Water T (T&DW) / Invoice: 
MW2024-02, 3/4/2024

500.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 500.00 545.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

339288 2/5/2024 G & C Supply Co., Inc. / WO 
273490515 -2 X 6 REDI-CLAMPS, 
ADJUST.HYDT.WRENCH,HARCO 
PVC RR REPAIR COUPL. / Invoice: 
6936828, 2/5/2024

7,442.04

00000004009
2

2/12/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273503904 
Installed new fire extinguis

166.28

340795 2/19/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273484670 
Stenner Econ FP Pump 16 GPD; 80 
PSI / Invoice: INV00280653, 2/19/2024

1,142.42

Equipment Rental
340201 2/9/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273466322 Set 

tap and meter (SM&FHW) / Invoice: 
MW 2024-01, 2/9/2024

255.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 9,005.74 9,816.26

Total this Phase $11,341.26

$11,341.26Total this Project

$11,341.26Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

G
 

G
 

G
 

G
 

G
 

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

620000
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

March 04, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-02

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Feb. 03, 2024 – February 29, 2024 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273500804, 20. February 2024, District 2, Star Drive 
Wellhouse 2A, install 3” valve (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273503905, 21.-22. February 2024, District 1, 75 Cozy 
Drive, Repair 3” Water T (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$480.00

WO27306978, 26. February & 27. February 2024, District 4, 
Stargrass Drive, Repair 3” Waterline (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$ 480.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00

Total $1,260.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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02/05/2024 11:26:30

INVOICE

1979073

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6936828

ORDER NUMBER

1 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Bill To: Ship To:

SAVANNAH, TN 38372

1920 PUBURN ROAD

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLCMIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

PO BOX 580

DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

Customer ID: 112305

Net Due Date Discount AmountDisc Due DateTerm DescriptionPO Number

CENTER RIDGE STOCKB47- Net 30 03/06/2024 03/06/2024 0.00

Primary Salesrep NameOrder Date Pick Ticket No Taker

02/02/2024 16:27:51 4004085 Tom Shaw EHOWELL

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

WILL CALL Tracking #:Carrier:

244-023806 EA 84.1800 336.72
2 X 6    FULL CIRCLE REDI-CLAMPS

 4  0 4

A2018 EA 26.0000 26.00
ADJUST.HYDT.WRENCH

 1  0 1

109-020 EA 26.3900 316.68
2        HARCO PVC RR REPAIR COUPL.

 12  0 12

226-0450-07 EA 108.1100 108.11
4A X 71/2  FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMP

 1  0 1

226-0350-07 EA 98.4300 98.43
3A X 71/2  FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMP

 1  0 1

109-030 EA 36.3200 145.28
3        HARCO PVC RR REPAIR COUPL.

 4  0 4

S70-403 EA 55.2900 55.29
4X3/4CC  FORD BRASS SADDLE

 1  0 1

VBHH72-7W-11-33-NL EA 269.0500 2,690.50
5/8X3/4  FORD COPPERSETTER DP X DP

 10  0 10

W/L.W. BALL VALVE & DUAL CHECK 

VALVE  7" TALL   **NO LEAD**

BR1015-18 EA 63.0000 252.00
18     PLASTIC METER BOX KIT

 4  0 4

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.

I G & C I SUPPLY CO., Inc. 
WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES 

SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES 

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77 
Atwood, TN 38220 

(731)662-7193 or (800)238-3836 

I 

: I 
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02/05/2024 11:26:30

INVOICE

1979073

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6936828

ORDER NUMBER

2 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

Level:

Total Qty:

1 EA BR1015-18B

1.0 18       PLASTIC METER BOX L/LID EA1.0000

4.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

Level:

Total Qty:

2 EA BR1015-CIR

1.0 BROOKS PLA. LID ONLY W/CI FLIP EA1.0000

4.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

B11-233W-NL EA 60.5300 605.30
3/4     FORD BALL VALVE FIPT X FIPT

 10  0 10

***NO LEAD***

4067-01-2 EA 501.0500 501.05
2        M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE

 1  0 1

4067-01-3 EA 709.8700 709.87
3        M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE

 1  0 1

4067-01-4 EA 780.0400 780.04
4        M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE

 1  0 1

(342041)

TGAP-2 EA 24.0200 48.04
2        TRANS.MJ ACCS.PACK FOR PVC

 2  0 2

TGAP-3 EA 24.8400 49.68
3        TRANS.MJ ACCS.PACK FOR PVC

 2  0 2

TGAP-4 EA 28.9500 57.90
4        TRANS.MJ ACCS.PACK FOR PVC

 2  0 2

SUB-TOTAL:Total Lines: 16 6,780.89

TENNESSEE STATE TAX 474.66:
TENNESSEE COUNTY TAX 186.49:

7,442.04AMOUNT DUE:Thank You!! We Really Appreciate Your Business! FED. I. D. 620912993

To Better Serve You - We Now Accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover and Debit Cards

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.

I G & C I SUPPLY CO., Inc. 
WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES 

SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES 

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77 
Atwood, TN 38220 

(731)662-7193 or (800)238-3836 

I 

: I 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-115

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
9000 Cook Road
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70726
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN   WORK ORDER# 273484670

INVOICE NO.

INV00280653
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

02/19/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CR2  / WO# 273484670
SHIP DATE

02/19/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3257137
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

17961
DESCRIPTION

Stenner Econ FP Pump 16 GPD; 80 PSI
ORDERED

2
SHIPPED

2
BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
512.95

PER
ea

EXTENSION
1,025.90

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,025.90
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

93.85
FREIGHT

22.67
TOTAL

1,142.42

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00280653

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

02/19/24

TOTAL

1,142.42

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

Feb. 09, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-01

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Jan. 01, 2024 – February 02, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
WO273481504, 21. January 2024, District 3, 548 Waterway 
Trail, repair 2” waterline, (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

WO273483521, 22-23. January 2024, District 2, Construct 
tank room, (GPW) 

Trailer 
2-day rent

$180.00 

WO273490273 & WO273490515, 1. February 2024, District 
3, 558 & 538 Waterway Trail, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273466322, 2. February 2024, District 1, 553 Lakesong 
Lane, Set tap and meter (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00 

Total $960.00 
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 28406

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 1,330.00

Expenses 1,017.69

$2,347.69Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 8,131.40

Expenses 3,862.04

$11,993.44Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 245.00

$245.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Expenses 212.55

$212.55Total this Phase

$14,798.68Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $14341.13
630200 $245.00
620000 $212.55

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 28406KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

11:26:14 AMInvoice 28406 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/19/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

Wo 273495346 project manage fence company.fo
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/19/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00

Wo273500804 project manage set up of new Hydo-pneumatic 
tank.fo

500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/20/2024    10.00 70.00 700.00
Wo273500804 Monitor and assist construction crew on installation 
of tank.fo

Totals 19.00 1,330.00
Total Labor 1,330.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
2

2/10/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 
supplies for paint and s

610.46

00000004009
2

2/12/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 paint 
for tank

323.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 933.66 1,017.69

Total this Phase $2,347.69

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 341851 3/4/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273500804 
Wellhouse 2A, install 3” valve (T&DW) / 
Invoice: MW2024-02, 3/4/2024

260.00

AllStar Fence, LLC
AP 340202 2/8/2024 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273483521 

Commercial Chainlink Fence / Invoice: 
2024-2208, 2/8/2024

7,200.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 7,460.00 8,131.40

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
2

2/14/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / wo273500804parts 
for pipes 

2,400.61

00000004009
2

2/14/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts 

10.90

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 paint 
supplies 

182.55

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts for tank set up.

394.16

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts fo tank setup

115.18

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Cl 
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105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 28406KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

00000004009
2

2/17/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts for tank setup.

147.53

00000004044
3

2/18/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 parts 
fo new tank

65.07

00000004044
3

2/20/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 set 
up parts for new tank

118.43

00000004044
3

2/22/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 set 
up new tank parts 

61.28

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004044
3

2/20/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo 273500804 fuel 
for rental equipment 

47.45

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,543.16 3,862.04

Total this Phase $11,993.44

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/27/2024 3.50 70.00 245.00

Wo273507465 repair 3 inch Watermain.fo
Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00

Total this Phase $245.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Expenses
Equipment Rental

340201 2/9/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273483521 
Construct tank room / Invoice: MW 
2024-01, 2/9/2024

195.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 195.00 212.55

Total this Phase $212.55

$14,798.68Total this Project

$14,798.68Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

March 04, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-02

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Feb. 03, 2024 – February 29, 2024 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273500804, 20. February 2024, District 2, Star Drive 
Wellhouse 2A, install 3” valve (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273503905, 21.-22. February 2024, District 1, 75 Cozy 
Drive, Repair 3” Water T (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$480.00

WO27306978, 26. February & 27. February 2024, District 4, 
Stargrass Drive, Repair 3” Waterline (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$ 480.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00

Total $1,260.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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Invoice
Date 2/8/2024
Invoice # 2024-2208

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Well House 2A & 2B
Murray, KY 42071

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No.

Terms Due on receipt

Rep JA

Job 2024-3631

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Center Ridge 2A: 

Install up to 102LF of 6'H Galvanized
Commercial Chainlink Fence 
1ea 20'W x 6'H Double Drive Gate

0.00 0.00Estimate1.

Center Ridge 2B:

Install up to 54LF of 6'H Galvanized
Commercial Chainlink Fence
1ea 20'W x 6'H Double Drive Gate

0.00 0.00Estimate2.

Project Total 7,200.00 7,200.00Project Total3.

$7,200.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

ALLSTAk 
FENCE,LLC 
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PCS BOXES CRATES ROUT 

SHIP WT. SHIP DATE DELIVERED BY PACKEOB'Y 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE U/M TOTAL P.O. NO. 

...... "' .... .. • • • 

• ...... .. ...... 

\ 

t 

TERMS: 
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DER DATE ORDERED BY 

rTN: 

INBOUND 
FREIGHT 

DESCRIPTION 

I 
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SHIPPING 
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• 

" 

... .. . " ... 

LOUE' HOH CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOUE'S DRlUE 

HURRAV, KV 42071 (270) 753-9099 

- AI- E -
SALES#: FSTlAN03 4456804 fRANSI: 010~0,9 02-\1·2~ 

21482 3/4- IN PUC BALL VALVE l'HR 
3@ 3.48 

26055 10-cr 3/4· IN SCH40 ELBOW 
1414577 3/4~IN STANDARD CLAMP 10-
137563 1-1/2 X 1-1/4-INSCH40 BUS 
116024 3/4-IN LQ TGHT STRAIGHT F 

2@ 2.58 
103392 12-IN X 12~IN X 6~IN JNCT 

1436429 140 HOSE CLAMP 
4 @ 3.16 

23856 3/4·IN SCH40 ADAPTER 4360 
9@ 0.72 

23926 3~lN PUC DWU CAP 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH-80 PIP 

137559 1~1/2 X 1-IN SCH40 BUSHlN 
137567 2~1N X 1~1/2-IN SCH40 BUS 

4853 5-GAL LOWES PUCKET-ENCORE 
23971 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH40 PLN 

SUBTOTAL; 
TOTAL TAX: 

!NUOICE 89600 TOTA~: 
UI A: 

10.44 

5.95 
3.58 
4 .10 
5 .16 

51.98 
12.12 

8.38 
,,.22 
4.00 
4.58 
4.98 
5~61 

139., a 
8.3~ 

147.53 
l 7. 3 
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• • REFERENCE: 

PO#CR02CAP -
SHIP TO: 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

- ---_., .. I r"\JI UUI: ACCOUNT 
TERMS: ---------:C-:-::LE=R-:-:-K: ____ ".:""'.DA:-=T=-E /__..,TI-M-E; __ _ 

NET 10TH JOHN 2116/24 12:33 ---
DUE DATE: 3/10/24 TERMINAL: 556 

SALESPERSON: JS JOHN SALES 
TAX: 001 KY 

INVOICE: A39825 
~KU DESCRIPTION SUGG UNITS PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 

TANK CONVERSION KIT 
3/4" X 6 SS NIPPLE 
3/4X5 SS NIP 
3/4X4 SS NIP 
3/4X3 1/2 SS NIP 
3/4 X 3 SS NIPPLE 
314" X 2 SS NIPPLE 
3/4" SS CPL 
3/4" ss 90 
3/4" SS TEE 
3 CPL SCH40 
3" 90 SCH40 
3 FA SCH40 
1/4-4" INS KEYSTONE TIP SCREWDRV 

***KEY 

-

* PAID I FULL 39416 

2 45.99 /EA 91 .98 
2 9.30 /EA 18.60 • 
2 12.78 /EA 25.56 
2 7.26 /EA 14.52 
2 9.34 /EA 18.68 
2 6.02 /EA 12.04 * 
2 4.86 /EA 9.72 * 
2 6.32 /EA 12.64 * 
4 10.49 /EA 41 .96 * 
1 11 .00 /EA 11 .00 
3 11 .50 /EA 34.50 
1 13.99 /EA 13.99 
1 11 .99 /EA 11 .99 
1 31.99 /EA 31 .99 

12 1.89 /EA 22.68 

-

TAXABLE 
ON-TAXABLE 

SUBTOTAL 

1 

371.8 
0.0 

371.8, 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 807



I 
UPPLY COMPANY, INC. 

206 E MAIN ST 
MURRAY, KY 42071-2184 
PHONE: (270) 753-3361 

RETURNS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY RECEIPT 
2~0 ADDITIONAL CHARGE ON PAST DUE ACCOUNT, ______ ~ --- TERMS: CLERK'. DATE/ TIME: 

ST NO. JOB NO: PURCHASE ORDER 

343 000 NA 

OLD TO. 

IDWESTWATER OPERATIONS LLC 
**CASH ACCOUNT•** 

SHIP PED ORDER ED UM SKU 

REFERENCE: 

PO#NA 

SHIP TO: 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

DESCRIPTION 

NET 10TH MITZI 

DUE DATE: 3/10/24 TERMINAL: 55 7 

SALESPERSON: MB MITZI BURRESS 
TAX: 001 KY 

2/16/24 1 54 
--

INVOICE: A39844 
SUGG UNITS PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 

2 2 EA WP1010HMXD METAL IN-USE COVER HORI 1G 21 .99 2 19.79 /EA 39.58 
2 2 EA 42656 3" MA DWV 6159180 5.49 
1 1 EA 42187 2" x 6" SCH80 NIPPLE 
2 2 EA 42186 2" x 4" SCH80 NIPPLE 
1 1 EA 40978 2" FA SCH80 
6 6 EA 51617 BOLT U 5.16X2.5X5.19 
2 2 EA 4215315 HEX BUSHING 3/4X1/2" SS 4.58 

• 

** PAID IN FULL** 115.18 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 
BKCRO# XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 

115.18 

APP 086468 XR· 039844 X 

2 
1 
2 
1 
6 
2 

4.17 /EA 
6.99 /EA 
6.59 /EA 

17.99 /EA 
2.29 /EA 
4.42 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

11 . 
-

Received By 

8.34 
6.99 

13.18 
17.99 
13.74 

8.84 

108.66 
o.oo 

108.66 

6.52 

115.18 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOUE'S DRIVE 

MURRAY, KY 42071 (270) 753~9099 

- SALE -
SALESN: FSfLAN03 4456804 fRANSI: 8105019 02-11·24 

21 462 3/4-IH PUC BALL VALVE THR 10.44 
3@ 3.48 

26055 10-CT 3/4-IN SCH40 ELBOW 5.95 
1414577 3/4-lN STANOARO CLAMP 10· 3.58 

137563 1·1/2 X 1·1/4-lNSCH40 BUS 4,10 
116024 3/4-lN LQ TGHT STRAIGHT f 5.16 

2@ 2.sa 
103392 12-lN X 12-IN X 6-IN JNCT 51,98 

1436429 140 HOSE CLAMP 12,72 
4@ 3.18 

23856 3/4-IN SCH40 ADAPTER 4360 6.48 
9@ 0,72 

• 

23926 3·lN PUC DWU CAP 8.38 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH-80 PlP 11,22 

137559 1-1/2 X 1-IN SCH40 BUSHIN 4,00 
137567 2-IN X 1·1/2-IN SCH40 BUS 4.50 

4853 5·0AL LOWES BUCKET-ENCORE 4.98 
23971 3/4-IN X 10·FT SCH40 PLN 5.£1 

SUBTOTAL: 139 .18 
TOTAL TAX: 8.35 

I UOI .E 8 600 TOTA~: 147,S3 
11. 3 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOWE'S DRIUE 

HURRAV. KV 42071 (270) 753-9099 

- SALE -
SALES#: FSTLAN04 3049225 TRANSi: 790627709 02-18-24 

666405 HULfJ-PURPOSE HAHD PUMP 38.95 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-Ff SCH-80 PIP 22.44 

2@ 11,22 

SUBTOTAL: 61 .39 
TOTAL JAX: 3.68 

INUOICE 90666 TOTAL: 65,07 
UISA: 65.01 

VISR: XXXXXXXXXXXX7124 AMOUNT: 65.07 AUTHCO: 038919 
CHIP REFJD:072250668125 02/18/24 11:57:s, 

CUSTOMER CODE: cr02cap wall 
TVR: aoaoooaooo 

TSI: 6600 

RE: 0122 J ERNINAl.: 0 02/18/24 11.58:30 
M A : 
E D C O R 
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• 

on11 

PED ORDERED UM SKU DESCRIPTION 

10 10 FT 47478 3• SCH O PLAIN ENO 

2 2 EA 40860 2'CPL SCH80 

2 2 EA 41024 2" MA SCH80 
1 1 EA 4560918 2• THRDD PVC BALL VAL VE P8VT32 

1 1 EA 44301 1X1/2 BS SCH40 
1 EA 44303 1 3/4" BT SCH40 
1 EA 43151 1 1/2" BT SCH40 
1 EA 49793 1/2 PT PVC CLEANER 

** PAID IN FULL ** 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 
BKCRD#XX 

APP: 010414 XR: 002862 

OATW f\11 

• 
DAT 10/2 

INVOICE: X02862 
SUGG UNT 

2 71 10 
2 
2 
1 

1 99 1 
219 1 
2 79 , 
7 79 1 

118.43 

118.43 
XXXX7724 

x--

PE TENSION 

2 4 /FT 24 40 
1079 /EA 21 58 
16 9 /EA 3398 
1849 /EA 18 49 

1 79 fEA 1 79 
1 971 JEA 1 97 
2 511 /EA 2 .51 
7 01 /EA 7 .01 

TAXABLE 
NON-l AXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

ece,ve 

111.73 
0.00 

111.73 

6.70 

118.43 
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1 Ol~E , ~ H0t1E l 
t r R , 

1400 Loi , 
HURRnv ~1E D JUE 

' KV 4207 t (270) 15:i ':109 

SAl ES# · - ll l - -
• • ~0122cPu 204j l27 1RAH5tt : 200327 62 02 22-24 

1 J54412 2 IN X 3 It~ 1 OOPK f)NK MftK !ti 
1038~ OUIKRETE 80-LB CONCRETE M 

3796478 ETN 16 JUMBO BLANK WH 
23902 2-IN SCH40 COUPLING 42902 

2@ 1~78 
7719 12 ETN 16 BL ANK PLATE GY 

1354401 4IN X 5IN 10PK BLUE MARKI 
2@ 2.98 

429756 15-0Z PR MRK6 CAUTION BLU 
416300 15-0Z PRO 2X MARKING WHIT 
122863 6-IN PVC S&D CAP 
13617 GREAf SfUFF 12 "FL OZ GAP/ 

SUBTOTAL : 
TOTAL TA: 
1 l l l . 

7.98 
'5.63 
0. "18 
3 .~t, 

9.98 
9.98 
8~58 
~w:18 
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13 

urr 
()7 )7 -31 5 
._ro,e -u. 01 

l~ 1· ,l i I ,I I , • 

, .. ~11 .... i ·t1 ) }1 #: _3 __ 7 4 f 

l icse1 I)u1111"' :t] 

1 J . -~') 1 l1f11 • c.r· 4. l ~J:) 

\'tJl)tOt (l l : 
1 Cl1r\; : 

111tt,l .' 
Cast·1 

ct,eck 
visa 

Ptlirl.t 
CtillJ2£e: u 

$47.45 
$0~')() 

$47.45 
$0.CtO 
$0.Qi) 

$47 ~45 

$47.45 
$().()(1 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 813



Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

Feb. 09, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-01

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Jan. 01, 2024 – February 02, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
WO273481504, 21. January 2024, District 3, 548 Waterway 
Trail, repair 2” waterline, (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

WO273483521, 22-23. January 2024, District 2, Construct 
tank room, (GPW) 

Trailer 
2-day rent

$180.00 

WO273490273 & WO273490515, 1. February 2024, District 
3, 558 & 538 Waterway Trail, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273466322, 2. February 2024, District 1, 553 Lakesong 
Lane, Set tap and meter (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00 

Total $960.00 
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 28406

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 1,330.00

Expenses 1,017.69

$2,347.69Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 8,131.40

Expenses 3,862.04

$11,993.44Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 245.00

$245.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Expenses 212.55

$212.55Total this Phase

$14,798.68Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $14341.13
630200 $245.00
620000 $212.55

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 28406KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

11:26:14 AMInvoice 28406 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/19/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

Wo 273495346 project manage fence company.fo
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/19/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00

Wo273500804 project manage set up of new Hydo-pneumatic 
tank.fo

500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/20/2024    10.00 70.00 700.00
Wo273500804 Monitor and assist construction crew on installation 
of tank.fo

Totals 19.00 1,330.00
Total Labor 1,330.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
2

2/10/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 
supplies for paint and s

610.46

00000004009
2

2/12/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 paint 
for tank

323.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 933.66 1,017.69

Total this Phase $2,347.69

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 341851 3/4/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273500804 
Wellhouse 2A, install 3” valve (T&DW) / 
Invoice: MW2024-02, 3/4/2024

260.00

AllStar Fence, LLC
AP 340202 2/8/2024 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273483521 

Commercial Chainlink Fence / Invoice: 
2024-2208, 2/8/2024

7,200.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 7,460.00 8,131.40

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
2

2/14/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / wo273500804parts 
for pipes 

2,400.61

00000004009
2

2/14/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts 

10.90

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 paint 
supplies 

182.55

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts for tank set up.

394.16

00000004009
2

2/16/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts fo tank setup

115.18

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 28406KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

00000004009
2

2/17/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 pipe 
parts for tank setup.

147.53

00000004044
3

2/18/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 parts 
fo new tank

65.07

00000004044
3

2/20/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500804 set 
up parts for new tank

118.43

00000004044
3

2/22/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273500803 set 
up new tank parts 

61.28

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004044
3

2/20/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo 273500804 fuel 
for rental equipment 

47.45

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,543.16 3,862.04

Total this Phase $11,993.44

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 2/27/2024 3.50 70.00 245.00

Wo273507465 repair 3 inch Watermain.fo
Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00

Total this Phase $245.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Expenses
Equipment Rental

340201 2/9/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273483521 
Construct tank room / Invoice: MW 
2024-01, 2/9/2024

195.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 195.00 212.55

Total this Phase $212.55

$14,798.68Total this Project

$14,798.68Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

630200

620000
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? 544 - OZ 1 H l 1' 
2 / 4 l I I I 4 

' 1. 4 
1 00 lH U h LL U LUE JH 0 

2 \ 2. 
50212 1/2- lt lH O IS COUP\ l 

2 2 . \6 
~0425 /4 lH lH80 ~ COUPLlH 

2 2.9~ 
867975 1/2-lH llll E 188 l ·2 l!>l5) 

3 1.88 
324849 UARHER ~tlOE ANDLE UlRE 8 
363409 3/4-lH BULL A\UE AkD ROA 

2 5. 48 
40383 BH 9-ltt tlEAU OUIV CAGE F 

5302674 PS SAFET\' 6L ,s~ES CLE AR b 
1631 3/~-lN PUCE P REPAIR COU 

2 a 1.64 
5300461 3M OROP UOUN RESPIRATOR ( 
1034368 UALSPAR 2-lN lHlN ANGLE 8 
1034387 VALSPAR Y 3/ 1 lN UOUN ROL 

\\. 4 
4 .02 

,o.9b 

46 .98 
t} . <)6 

,o .96 
34.96 

(3.98 
110249 SCTCH BLllE 1 41 PAINTRS r 
350005 WARNER 8-· lH - PAINTERS TO 

23852 PUC COUPl.lNG 3.f>4 

4@ 0.91 
253308 PROJECT SOUR E 3-IN BRUSH 

2 ~ 4.98 
106 7631 CONTROL ~iPRA 

I 

QX2 
3849942 PS POUR !iPOU 

2 @ 2. ,a 
1633 1-IN PUC EXP REPAIR COUPL 

2@ 8.52 
45368 RECTORSEAL 4 OZ 15 T PLS 

689984 HELIX MlltER ··GAL 
369205 2-IN LEAl' FR .E BALL UALUE 

2@ 52.96 
631598 TVUEK FUl.L C 1UtRABE L/XL 

25532 10-CT 3/4-IN SCH40 COUPLI 
176827 LE CStEEl. LO 16 HANDLE WlR 
797872 tiERCULES rAP 

2@ 4.10 
133383 BLUE HAW~~ 11 • IN TRAV L 1~E 

1169511 PS 4 .. FT }~ 15 ·f T C~NU~S OC 
3487102 PS 2-M IL 9X 1 •. PLSlC UC ('2. 

5@ 4.96 
815739 PS CORE 9-lH MET~L P~lNl 

U ,TOT~L: 
TOT \L l~X: 

INVOICE 7tl608 TOTAL: 
Ul R: 

14.00 
4.3& 

1?.04 

,~ .98 
3 .18 
3.46 
9.40 

~l~.~, 
3~-~~ 
b,O, Q 
~,Q. 
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

March 04, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-02

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Feb. 03, 2024 – February 29, 2024 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273500804, 20. February 2024, District 2, Star Drive 
Wellhouse 2A, install 3” valve (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273503905, 21.-22. February 2024, District 1, 75 Cozy 
Drive, Repair 3” Water T (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$480.00

WO27306978, 26. February & 27. February 2024, District 4, 
Stargrass Drive, Repair 3” Waterline (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2-day rent

$ 480.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00

Total $1,260.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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Invoice
Date 2/8/2024
Invoice # 2024-2208

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Well House 2A & 2B
Murray, KY 42071

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No.

Terms Due on receipt

Rep JA

Job 2024-3631

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Center Ridge 2A: 

Install up to 102LF of 6'H Galvanized
Commercial Chainlink Fence 
1ea 20'W x 6'H Double Drive Gate

0.00 0.00Estimate1.

Center Ridge 2B:

Install up to 54LF of 6'H Galvanized
Commercial Chainlink Fence
1ea 20'W x 6'H Double Drive Gate

0.00 0.00Estimate2.

Project Total 7,200.00 7,200.00Project Total3.

$7,200.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

ALLSTAk 
FENCE,LLC 
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PCS BOXES CRATES ROUT 

SHIP WT. SHIP DATE DELIVERED BY PACKEOB'Y 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE U/M TOTAL P.O. NO. 

...... "' .... .. • • • 

• ...... .. ...... 

\ 

t 

TERMS: 
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DER DATE ORDERED BY 

rTN: 

INBOUND 
FREIGHT 

DESCRIPTION 

I 

OUTBOUND 
SHIPPING 

E 

' 

WRITCR ALLSMAN 

TAG ~ONO 

INSTRUCTIONS OML CONT.,_C"T 

l 
VENDOR • 

VENDOR PO NO 
• 

SHIP VIA ROU'TE NO. RUN NO OEPAR111t.\E 

PCS BAGS BOXES CRA'TES LENG'THS BUNDLES ROUTE DESC. 

SHIP WT. 

TAX 

TERMS: 

SHIP DATE 

UNIT PRICE U/M 

J ... 603 

LESS 
DEPOSIT 

I 

} 

DELIVERED BY PACKED BY CHECKED B'< 

TOTAL P.O. NO. ~\SLE LOC 

3 .. 

4 ... 1 
l l 

TOTAL DUE 
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n11n,- fl , I L \ 

1 l 11\J f ' l) ti l VE 
HtlRRll\1 , KY ~ o 11 , 2 ~o) , ,,uY~ 

" A 11 l 
Ill~ ft : :,Oll2RUl q"'.\~ t/ IR H!,M: i 41()b2~ / U'} 16 24 

16b:J !l l f}l l lllJI: ~ HII Kl; ( l fll l)HE 14 . lJ4 
l l f(j 

I .. '0 I. 1 114 X 1 , / 4 f l f \ I I I f l N I l IR li U 26 YU f! 
62 lO:i;~ K~ Ml NI Rtll ~J' If~ 11 ~ 11,11 t8 .Y8 

363 .. ,0 /t, tiB b- lN ll~ Ot{t~EI{ IJtlfll £ ( 32.88 
I) @ ~. tl8 

2:1961> I/ lN X 1(1-F f ~1 H40 PlPt 4. 18 
~092bl) r)s Xl I -LB t~ JP 1 ,~,l l I (Ir HS ,4 .Y8 
22281 5/16- IN X , 1/'1• lN X 5 lN 2.48 

30580!) :SELLARS 1,J(1•t· r R1)li~ llOX 13.~8 
2386:~ J/ 4-IN ~Ll~4 0 OllAI> I EH 43~0 4.08 

·t © I . l)2 

51 l I!> .i/ 4-!N X I 12- Jr~ 11SHNli 4 39 9.35 
15 © 1 . fl 7 

317 7 7 :J 1 -1 / 2 -IN ) l tf 4 () PL U U 7.10 • 
i 

:2 © 3. tl5 
317774 2-IN SCH40 PlUG 3.37 
2352,J 3/ 4-IN SCli~ 0 Pl. U11 4 ~()007 2.37 
23861 1 /2 .. IN SCli4 0 ~ I 61)l~ 1t(J600~ 2 .10 

.3 @ o. ;,o 
2386 ·1 1 /2 • IN SCli4 0 ELBIJW 4(,6005 1.40 

2 @ 0. ~'O 
l3~2f> l /2- IN SCli4 0 1 l~Rl:AD~[J PLU 1.69 
2385!> 1 /2 ~ IN SCli4 0 ADAI) f ER 4~60 0.76 

• 
~UBrurAl: 172,22 • 

IAX: 10 ,33 

INUOICE 24 4t,5 fOfAL : 162~55 
UISA : 182.55 I 

• 

UJ A: xxxxxxxxxxx1,~4 AHOJN[: 6l.5 AUIH ,O: 020522 
1 HJf REFID:0/ 2, 4 522 6 0,~/16/24 11 :56:33 

u ro ER uO:: c:rO cap 
P : U l EO l T r Utl: 6080008000 

AID: AOOO 000 1)1 I I: 6800 
• 
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• 

" 

... .. . " ... 

LOUE' HOH CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOUE'S DRlUE 

HURRAV, KV 42071 (270) 753-9099 

- AI- E -
SALES#: FSTlAN03 4456804 fRANSI: 010~0,9 02-\1·2~ 

21482 3/4- IN PUC BALL VALVE l'HR 
3@ 3.48 

26055 10-cr 3/4· IN SCH40 ELBOW 
1414577 3/4~IN STANDARD CLAMP 10-
137563 1-1/2 X 1-1/4-INSCH40 BUS 
116024 3/4-IN LQ TGHT STRAIGHT F 

2@ 2.58 
103392 12-IN X 12~IN X 6~IN JNCT 

1436429 140 HOSE CLAMP 
4 @ 3.16 

23856 3/4·IN SCH40 ADAPTER 4360 
9@ 0.72 

23926 3~lN PUC DWU CAP 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH-80 PIP 

137559 1~1/2 X 1-IN SCH40 BUSHlN 
137567 2~1N X 1~1/2-IN SCH40 BUS 

4853 5-GAL LOWES PUCKET-ENCORE 
23971 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH40 PLN 

SUBTOTAL; 
TOTAL TAX: 

!NUOICE 89600 TOTA~: 
UI A: 

10.44 

5.95 
3.58 
4 .10 
5 .16 

51.98 
12.12 

8.38 
,,.22 
4.00 
4.58 
4.98 
5~61 

139., a 
8.3~ 

147.53 
l 7. 3 
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• • REFERENCE: 

PO#CR02CAP -
SHIP TO: 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

- ---_., .. I r"\JI UUI: ACCOUNT 
TERMS: ---------:C-:-::LE=R-:-:-K: ____ ".:""'.DA:-=T=-E /__..,TI-M-E; __ _ 

NET 10TH JOHN 2116/24 12:33 ---
DUE DATE: 3/10/24 TERMINAL: 556 

SALESPERSON: JS JOHN SALES 
TAX: 001 KY 

INVOICE: A39825 
~KU DESCRIPTION SUGG UNITS PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 

TANK CONVERSION KIT 
3/4" X 6 SS NIPPLE 
3/4X5 SS NIP 
3/4X4 SS NIP 
3/4X3 1/2 SS NIP 
3/4 X 3 SS NIPPLE 
314" X 2 SS NIPPLE 
3/4" SS CPL 
3/4" ss 90 
3/4" SS TEE 
3 CPL SCH40 
3" 90 SCH40 
3 FA SCH40 
1/4-4" INS KEYSTONE TIP SCREWDRV 

***KEY 

-

* PAID I FULL 39416 

2 45.99 /EA 91 .98 
2 9.30 /EA 18.60 • 
2 12.78 /EA 25.56 
2 7.26 /EA 14.52 
2 9.34 /EA 18.68 
2 6.02 /EA 12.04 * 
2 4.86 /EA 9.72 * 
2 6.32 /EA 12.64 * 
4 10.49 /EA 41 .96 * 
1 11 .00 /EA 11 .00 
3 11 .50 /EA 34.50 
1 13.99 /EA 13.99 
1 11 .99 /EA 11 .99 
1 31.99 /EA 31 .99 

12 1.89 /EA 22.68 

-

TAXABLE 
ON-TAXABLE 

SUBTOTAL 

1 

371.8 
0.0 

371.8, 
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I 
UPPLY COMPANY, INC. 

206 E MAIN ST 
MURRAY, KY 42071-2184 
PHONE: (270) 753-3361 

RETURNS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY RECEIPT 
2~0 ADDITIONAL CHARGE ON PAST DUE ACCOUNT, ______ ~ --- TERMS: CLERK'. DATE/ TIME: 

ST NO. JOB NO: PURCHASE ORDER 

343 000 NA 

OLD TO. 

IDWESTWATER OPERATIONS LLC 
**CASH ACCOUNT•** 

SHIP PED ORDER ED UM SKU 

REFERENCE: 

PO#NA 

SHIP TO: 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

DESCRIPTION 

NET 10TH MITZI 

DUE DATE: 3/10/24 TERMINAL: 55 7 

SALESPERSON: MB MITZI BURRESS 
TAX: 001 KY 

2/16/24 1 54 
--

INVOICE: A39844 
SUGG UNITS PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 

2 2 EA WP1010HMXD METAL IN-USE COVER HORI 1G 21 .99 2 19.79 /EA 39.58 
2 2 EA 42656 3" MA DWV 6159180 5.49 
1 1 EA 42187 2" x 6" SCH80 NIPPLE 
2 2 EA 42186 2" x 4" SCH80 NIPPLE 
1 1 EA 40978 2" FA SCH80 
6 6 EA 51617 BOLT U 5.16X2.5X5.19 
2 2 EA 4215315 HEX BUSHING 3/4X1/2" SS 4.58 

• 

** PAID IN FULL** 115.18 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 
BKCRO# XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 

115.18 

APP 086468 XR· 039844 X 

2 
1 
2 
1 
6 
2 

4.17 /EA 
6.99 /EA 
6.59 /EA 

17.99 /EA 
2.29 /EA 
4.42 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

11 . 
-

Received By 

8.34 
6.99 

13.18 
17.99 
13.74 

8.84 

108.66 
o.oo 

108.66 

6.52 

115.18 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOUE'S DRIVE 

MURRAY, KY 42071 (270) 753~9099 

- SALE -
SALESN: FSfLAN03 4456804 fRANSI: 8105019 02-11·24 

21 462 3/4-IH PUC BALL VALVE THR 10.44 
3@ 3.48 

26055 10-CT 3/4-IN SCH40 ELBOW 5.95 
1414577 3/4-lN STANOARO CLAMP 10· 3.58 

137563 1·1/2 X 1·1/4-lNSCH40 BUS 4,10 
116024 3/4-lN LQ TGHT STRAIGHT f 5.16 

2@ 2.sa 
103392 12-lN X 12-IN X 6-IN JNCT 51,98 

1436429 140 HOSE CLAMP 12,72 
4@ 3.18 

23856 3/4-IN SCH40 ADAPTER 4360 6.48 
9@ 0,72 

• 

23926 3·lN PUC DWU CAP 8.38 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-FT SCH-80 PlP 11,22 

137559 1-1/2 X 1-IN SCH40 BUSHIN 4,00 
137567 2-IN X 1·1/2-IN SCH40 BUS 4.50 

4853 5·0AL LOWES BUCKET-ENCORE 4.98 
23971 3/4-IN X 10·FT SCH40 PLN 5.£1 

SUBTOTAL: 139 .18 
TOTAL TAX: 8.35 

I UOI .E 8 600 TOTA~: 147,S3 
11. 3 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOWE'S DRIUE 

HURRAV. KV 42071 (270) 753-9099 

- SALE -
SALES#: FSTLAN04 3049225 TRANSi: 790627709 02-18-24 

666405 HULfJ-PURPOSE HAHD PUMP 38.95 
49731 3/4-IN X 10-Ff SCH-80 PIP 22.44 

2@ 11,22 

SUBTOTAL: 61 .39 
TOTAL JAX: 3.68 

INUOICE 90666 TOTAL: 65,07 
UISA: 65.01 

VISR: XXXXXXXXXXXX7124 AMOUNT: 65.07 AUTHCO: 038919 
CHIP REFJD:072250668125 02/18/24 11:57:s, 

CUSTOMER CODE: cr02cap wall 
TVR: aoaoooaooo 

TSI: 6600 

RE: 0122 J ERNINAl.: 0 02/18/24 11.58:30 
M A : 
E D C O R 
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• 

on11 

PED ORDERED UM SKU DESCRIPTION 

10 10 FT 47478 3• SCH O PLAIN ENO 

2 2 EA 40860 2'CPL SCH80 

2 2 EA 41024 2" MA SCH80 
1 1 EA 4560918 2• THRDD PVC BALL VAL VE P8VT32 

1 1 EA 44301 1X1/2 BS SCH40 
1 EA 44303 1 3/4" BT SCH40 
1 EA 43151 1 1/2" BT SCH40 
1 EA 49793 1/2 PT PVC CLEANER 

** PAID IN FULL ** 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 
BKCRD#XX 

APP: 010414 XR: 002862 

OATW f\11 

• 
DAT 10/2 

INVOICE: X02862 
SUGG UNT 

2 71 10 
2 
2 
1 

1 99 1 
219 1 
2 79 , 
7 79 1 

118.43 

118.43 
XXXX7724 

x--

PE TENSION 

2 4 /FT 24 40 
1079 /EA 21 58 
16 9 /EA 3398 
1849 /EA 18 49 

1 79 fEA 1 79 
1 971 JEA 1 97 
2 511 /EA 2 .51 
7 01 /EA 7 .01 

TAXABLE 
NON-l AXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

ece,ve 

111.73 
0.00 

111.73 

6.70 

118.43 
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1 Ol~E , ~ H0t1E l 
t r R , 

1400 Loi , 
HURRnv ~1E D JUE 

' KV 4207 t (270) 15:i ':109 

SAl ES# · - ll l - -
• • ~0122cPu 204j l27 1RAH5tt : 200327 62 02 22-24 

1 J54412 2 IN X 3 It~ 1 OOPK f)NK MftK !ti 
1038~ OUIKRETE 80-LB CONCRETE M 

3796478 ETN 16 JUMBO BLANK WH 
23902 2-IN SCH40 COUPLING 42902 

2@ 1~78 
7719 12 ETN 16 BL ANK PLATE GY 

1354401 4IN X 5IN 10PK BLUE MARKI 
2@ 2.98 

429756 15-0Z PR MRK6 CAUTION BLU 
416300 15-0Z PRO 2X MARKING WHIT 
122863 6-IN PVC S&D CAP 
13617 GREAf SfUFF 12 "FL OZ GAP/ 

SUBTOTAL : 
TOTAL TA: 
1 l l l . 

7.98 
'5.63 
0. "18 
3 .~t, 

9.98 
9.98 
8~58 
~w:18 
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13 

urr 
()7 )7 -31 5 
._ro,e -u. 01 

l~ 1· ,l i I ,I I , • 

, .. ~11 .... i ·t1 ) }1 #: _3 __ 7 4 f 

l icse1 I)u1111"' :t] 

1 J . -~') 1 l1f11 • c.r· 4. l ~J:) 

\'tJl)tOt (l l : 
1 Cl1r\; : 

111tt,l .' 
Cast·1 

ct,eck 
visa 

Ptlirl.t 
CtillJ2£e: u 

$47.45 
$0~')() 

$47.45 
$0.CtO 
$0.Qi) 

$47 ~45 

$47.45 
$().()(1 
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

Feb. 09, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-01

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Jan. 01, 2024 – February 02, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
WO273481504, 21. January 2024, District 3, 548 Waterway 
Trail, repair 2” waterline, (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

WO273483521, 22-23. January 2024, District 2, Construct 
tank room, (GPW) 

Trailer 
2-day rent

$180.00 

WO273490273 & WO273490515, 1. February 2024, District 
3, 558 & 538 Waterway Trail, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273466322, 2. February 2024, District 1, 553 Lakesong 
Lane, Set tap and meter (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00 

Total $960.00 
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 28407

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Expenses 15.57

$15.57Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Expenses 555.90

$555.90Total this Phase

$991.47Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $697.95
620500 $15.57
63021 $277.95
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Project 28407KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

11:26:29 AMInvoice 28407 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Henderson, Harry 2/1/2024    4.00 105.00 420.00

WO273490515 Emergency wo at 558 Waterway Trail. Repaired 2" 
water main

Totals 4.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Total this Phase $420.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000004009
7

2/1/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Starting fluid for 
equipment 

14.28

Total Expenses 1.09 times 14.28 15.57

Total this Phase $15.57

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Expenses
Equipment Rental

340201 2/9/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273481504 
repair 2” waterline / Invoice: MW 2024-
01, 2/9/2024

255.00

340201 2/9/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273490273 & 
WO 273490515 Repair 2” Waterline 
(T&DW) / Invoice: MW 2024-01, 
2/9/2024

255.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 510.00 555.90

Total this Phase $555.90

$991.47Total this Project

$991.47Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

105000

105000

630201

620500
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uto 
ADVANC YOUR AUTO 

Store I 08'460 
o~ SOUTH 121H SlREET 

HUl~RAY KY 42071 (270 ) 753- 3700 
( I. ' l I \ If 

Qr,, TOTAL 
- . .. - -- - - - -- -- ............ 

~, 1 t I $8 . 48 $8 , 48 
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y' , 1 t J ,:, ,j \' (' ,:j $1 . 0 0 

1

"• (1t, lc, i a l 

J J f d ~. @. 

l ~-. t a J 

$1 3 . '1 .. 7 

6 .0000% $0.81 
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l It 000000003 l O 10 

f 

' J I It f r 

I 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 836



Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)  

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV 

 
Feb. 09, 2024 

        Invoice: Number: MW 2024-01 
 
Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 
 
Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Jan. 01, 2024 – February 02, 2024  
 

Work order  Equipment Balance Due 
WO273481504, 21. January 2024, District 3, 548 Waterway 
Trail, repair 2” waterline, (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer  
1-day rent 

$240.00 

WO273483521, 22-23. January 2024, District 2, Construct 
tank room, (GPW) 

Trailer  
2-day rent  

$180.00 

WO273490273 & WO273490515, 1. February 2024, District 
3, 558 & 538 Waterway Trail, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273466322, 2. February 2024, District 1, 553 Lakesong 
Lane, Set tap and meter (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent 

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment December 2023 $60.00 
   
 Total $960.00 
-Signed- 
Freddie O'Bryan 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 837



SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 28410

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,380.00

Subcontractors 14,255.02

$16,635.02Total this Phase

$16,635.02Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730100 $70.00
711000 $1943.51
105000 $14621.51
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Project 28410KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

11:26:59 AMInvoice 28410 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Chancellor, Matthew 2/8/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273495374 Assist contractor with water line repair. MWC
Operator - OT

501 - Duncan, Joshua 2/27/2024    12.00 105.00 1,260.00
WO 273507165 Emergency call out for main sewer line being hit 
by contractor - Supervise and ensure repairs were complete

Emergency Locates
506 - Chancellor, Matthew 2/23/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00

WO 273504442. Emergency locate. 269 Triport. MWC
506 - Wilson, Zachary 2/27/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00

273507165 Construction crew hit main line with light pole anchor. 
Turned off lift station called Vac Truck and repair crew.

506 - Wilson, Zachary 2/28/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
273507165 Installed wall boards. Finished repair. Back filled, 
added seed and straw. Investigated markings and took pictures 
proving operator marked address given in work order. Jetted lines

Totals 28.00 2,380.00
Total Labor 2,380.00

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 340285 1/31/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
DISPOSAL FEE, HIGH PRESSURE 
CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL 
OF DEBRIS / Invoice: 35788, 1/31/2024

1,355.00

AP 340744 2/12/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273495374 WATER LINE REPAIR KIT / 
Invoice: 35793, 2/12/2024

1,500.00

AP 341651 2/29/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273507165 Backfill - Labor & 
Equipment / Invoice: 36028, 2/29/2024

10,223.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 13,078.00 14,255.02

Total this Phase $16,635.02

$16,635.02Total this Project

$16,635.02Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 35788
DATE 01/31/2024

DUE DATE 03/01/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

JOB # PROJECT
160272024 SYCAMORE CRK ALEXANDRIA

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

02/02/2024 DISPOSAL FEE
FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS

1 375.00 375.00

02/02/2024 VAC DEBRIS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL OF DEBRIS

4 245.00 980.00

 

SUBTOTAL 1,355.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,355.00
BALANCE DUE $1,355.00

fill BUCHANAN 
IJICONTRACTING lNC. 

Case No. 2025-00354
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 35793
DATE 02/12/2024

DUE DATE 03/13/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

JOB # PROJECT
273495374 Georgetown

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

02/08/2024 WATER LINE REPAIR KIT
LOCATED AND EXCAVATED AREA WITH WATER LEAK
MADE REPAIR AND BACKFILLED, PRICE INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIALS 
USED TO COMPLETE REPAIR

1 1,500.00 1,500.00

 

SUBTOTAL 1,500.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,500.00
BALANCE DUE $1,500.00

fill BUCHANAN 
IJICONTRACTING lNC. 

Case No. 2025-00354
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 36028
DATE 02/29/2024

DUE DATE 03/30/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273507165 161722024 261 TRIPORT RD, GEORGETOWN

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

02/27/2024 BACKFILL
Backfill - Labor & Equipment

4 130.00 520.00

02/27/2024 HYDRO-EXCAVATING GENERAL
HYDRO-EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL TO LOCATE SEWER MAIN BREAK

2 TRUCKS

3 245.00 735.00

02/27/2024 HYDRO-EXCAVATING OVERTIME
HYDRO-EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL TO LOCATE SEWER MAIN BREAK - 
OVERTIME

2 TRUCKS

9.50 325.00 3,087.50

02/27/2024 JETTING VAC TRUCK - HOURLY
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING WITH VAC TRUCK OF LINES TO CLEAN AND 
FLUSH DEBRIS

3 245.00 735.00

02/28/2024 CLEANOUT INSTALLATION
INSTALL CLEANOUT ON SANITARY SEWER LATERAL DEPTH: OVER 4 FOOT

1 3,750.00 3,750.00

02/28/2024 BACKFILL - CLASS I SAND
TONS OF CLASS I SAND FOR BACKFILLING

12 31.00 372.00

02/28/2024 HYDRO-EXCAVATING GENERAL
HYDRO-EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL

4 245.00 980.00

02/28/2024 TOPSOIL BACKFILL
TOP SOIL USED TO BACKFILL BY THE CUBIC YARD

1.50 29.00 43.50

 

SUBTOTAL 10,223.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 10,223.00
BALANCE DUE $10,223.00

fill BUCHANAN 
IJICONTRACTING lNC. 
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 28411

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 7,665.00

Expenses 1,416.02

$9,081.02Total this Phase

$9,081.02Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $7872.40 
720600 $490 
711000 $140 
730400 $369.62 
730500 $209

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 28411KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:27:06 AMInvoice 28411 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/9/2024    5.50 70.00 385.00

WO 273495786 unhooked the old pumps pulled them out of the 
well called Phil with blue book and gave him the info on the pump 
to order new ones JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/9/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273495789 I pulled the pump cleaned the clog out drop back 
in well still would not send water up to plant rent and got a new 
pump put in and the hose had a clog in it ran water hose down the 
hose to bust up clog JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/13/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273498745 got the materials to frame up the rafters got the 
measurements laid off and got the center ridge board put up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/14/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273498745 got to plant to continue working on the building 
and Justin called and asked if I could go do a locate for him at 
river bluff JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/15/2024    9.50 70.00 665.00
WO 273498745 got the ridge board put up at the right height 
figured out the measurements for the rafters and started cutting 
them to fit in place JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/16/2024    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273498745 had to remeasure for the rafters cut it made sure 
it fit and started cutting the rest of them and hanging them up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/19/2024    7.50 70.00 525.00
WO 273498745 got all the rafters put up on one how side of the 
building have to frame out above the door finish the last few JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/20/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273498745 finished the roof ready to put up stringers and 
perlins to wrap the building JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/21/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273530910 started putting up the stringers on the walls JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/22/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273530910 continued on putting up the perlins and stringers 
until it started raining JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/23/2024    7.50 70.00 525.00
WO 273530910 finished putting up the stringers and perlins on the 
roof and walls and framed out and put in a window JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/26/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273530910 cut and installed the bubble wrap insulation on the 
walls and roof of the building JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/28/2024    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273508620 measured the building and got a list together to 
wrap the building and went to menards to order the metal JD

500 - Minton, Justin 2/20/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273498745  Cuttings and installing roof of building

500 - Smith, James 2/2/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273490161 Shelby septic suck out digester liftstation and 
solids out of clarifier 4000 gallons

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 28411KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

500 - Smith, James 2/6/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273494218 set up new chlorine pumps. Run new tubing

500 - Smith, James 2/9/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273495786 pull pump in liftstation to find out what size and 
model it is for replacement

500 - Smith, James 2/20/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273498745 finish framing up roof on chlorine shed

500 - Smith, James 2/22/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273518023 turn plant off for heavy rains

500 - Smith, James 2/23/2024    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273518023 Turn plant back on

500 - Smith, James 2/27/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273498745 work on building blower room

Totals 109.50 7,665.00
Total Labor 7,665.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004033
2

2/9/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273495789 new 
sump pump

263.94

00000004033
2

2/13/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273498745 
materials for the roof

59.55

00000004033
2

2/15/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273498745 tools 
to layout the rafters

31.76

00000004049
4

2/20/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273498745 
materials for rafters

102.14

00000004049
4

2/21/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273530910 
lumber for perlins 

140.34

00000004069
7

2/22/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273530910 
materials for the building 

206.04

00000004069
7

2/23/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273530910 
screws and lumber for build

194.45

00000004069
7

2/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273530910 
materials for building 

240.49

00000004009
8

2/6/2024 Smith, James / WO 273494218 
Extension cord

58.28

00000004009
8

2/6/2024 Smith, James / WO 273494218 zip ties 2.11

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,299.10 1,416.02

Total this Phase $9,081.02

$9,081.02Total this Project

$9,081.02Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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LOWE 1S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
350 LEONAROWOOD RD. 

FRANKFORT, KV 40601 (502) 223-7500 

¢SU SALE ~ 

~~· ~ ESI ~ fS'fLAtt02 4953359 TRANS#: 988537632 02-0 ~2 

955616 SUMP PUMP 1/2HP Cl BLORS 

suaroTAL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

lNUOlCE 73096 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

ruR: eoeoooaOO0 
un 

249 .00 

249.00 
14.94 

263,94 
263 .94 
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LOWE'S tiOHE CENTE:RS, Ll.,C 
350 LEONARDW00[1 RO. 

FRANKFORT» KV 40601 f'502) ;~23 • 7500 

·- SAL.E -

' , 

SALE S 1 : SO 4 9 2 J A 3 3 0 6 8 0 5 6 ·r RAN~;# : 9 4 f 14 9 3 0 1 0 2 -13 ... 2 4 

6057 2-6-92 .. 5/8 KO tJW SELE:c·r S 47. 20 
10@ 4.72 

9022 2~8~10 PINE aM #1 8~98 

SUBTOJ'AL: 56~18 
TAX: 3.37 

INUUICE 67391 l'OTAL: 59_55 
UISA: 59.55 

VISA: XIXXXXXXXXXX77&5 AMOUNT:59.55 AUTHCD: 064749 
{:HIP REF 10: 04926 7315559 Ot~/ 13/2,J 13: 34: 40 

cus1·0MER CODE: 1:ox rur1 
APL: UISA CREDIT' TUF1: 8080008000 

AIO: A0000000031010 rsr~ 6800 
llORE: 49'2 fERNINAL: 67 02/'13/24 13:35:01 

" OF ITEMS PURCl-tASIEO: l 1 
f.l\CL UOtS ff.Eli, l)E:ftV J.Ct:i:i fllill ~,t't:l. !Ill. llNUttt ll EM~ 
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LOWE Is . I u ,, T , LLC 

350 LEONARDWOOO RO. 
FRANKFORT, KV 40601 (502) 223-7500 

- SALE -
SALESI: FSTLAN04 4762749 TRANSi: 212256564 02-15 ~24 

3613684 SWSN 71N SPEED SQUARE PRO 11 Q98 
782522 J 16INX24IN ESRD FRMG SQ( 17.96 

SUBTOTAL: 29.96 
TOTAL TAX: 1.80 

INUOICE 86630 TOTAL: 31.76 
UISA: 31~76 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 31.76 AUTHCD: 053213 
CHIP REFI0:049206630945 02/15/24 13:20:34 

CUSTOMER CODE: fox run 
TUR : 8080008000 

TSI : 6800 AID : A0000000031010 

stoat~ o•Q? T~RMINAL: 06 02/15/24 13~20.50 
# OF ITEMS PLJRCHASED: -- 2 
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES ANO SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS 

THANK VDU FOR SHOPPING LOWE 18. 
FDR DETAILS ON OUR RETURN POLICV, UISIT 

LOWES.COM/RETURNS 

A WRITTEN COPV OF THE RETURN POLICV IS AVA ILABLE 
AT OUR CUSTOMER SERUICE DESK 

Case No. 2025-00354
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LOWE'S HOHE CENTERS, LLC 
350 LEONARDWDOD RD. 

FRANKFORT, KY 40601 (502) 223-7500 

~SALE~ 
SRLES#: SD492CFN 4341291 TRANS#: 468847560 02-20-24 

6057 2·6-92"5/8 KO WW SELECTS 56.64 
12@ 4,72 

27172 2-4-10 TOP CHOICE KD WHIT 39,72 
6 § 6,62 

SUBTOTAL: 96.36 
TOTAL TAK: 5.78 

INVOICE 97059 TOTAL: 102. 14 

VISA: 102. 14 

UISR: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 102. 14 AUTHCO: 082090 
CHIP REFID:049268059533 02/20/24 11:34:45 

Case No. 2025-00354
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LOWE'S HOME CENTLRc, ll~C 
350 LEONARDWOOD RD ~ 

FRANKFORT, KY 40601 f502) 22j~7500 

- SALE -
SALESI: SO492JA3 3068056 TRANSi: 94543926 02-91 94 

27172 2~4-10 TOP CHOICE KO WHIT 132.40 
20@ 6.62 

• 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX: 

INUOICE 67699 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

132.40 
7.94 

140_34 
140.34 

aooo 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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email us at: 
ELIZfrontend@menards.com 

, I 
' 

' 

' 

Sale Transactior, 

'2." PG'HER DR I VE BI 1· T25 
2520963 
3'' EX, DEC~K STAR DRIVE 
'2303tl15 
lt.NOX LOCKNC1 TRDSMN KN IF 
'2439350 
SllDER U11LITY WINDOW 
4032265 2 @46.99 
48'-X25' REFL.ECTIVE BUBBL 
1613517 

101AL 

TAX STATE OF KY 6% 
TOTAL SALE 
VISA CREDIT 7765 

"'l\\'\ ~ Fox Run 
Chip 1°c\a : 079009 

n~ t tad 
Qooooo31010 

tl ~ ',,~ ,n a \ dO _:ca-• 

1 0.. 1.,...,,_MS = 
6 

7.8? 

29 047 

10.98 

93.98 

57 . 98 

194.38 
11 . 66 

206. 04 
2t16. 04 
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LOWE'S HOHf CENTERS, LLC 
350 LEO NARDWOOD RD. 

FRANKFORT, KV 40601 (502) 223-7500 

-- SALE ··-
LESI: S0492CFN 4341291 TRANS#: 192778761 02-23-24 

\SQQ\ ~ x \.5-lN SCREW (+14062 
21112 2-4-,o TOP CHOICE KO WHIT 

20@ 6.62 
95991 LUS26Z 21ttX6lN JOIST HNGR 

20 I 1.86 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

lNUOICE 74754 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

13.84 
132.40 

37~20 

183.44 
11. 01 

194.45 
194.45 

VlS~: ~XXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 194.45 AUTHCD: 076934 
CHIP REfl0:049268754825 02/23/24 15:14:37 

CUSTOMER CODE: foxrun 
TUR: 8080008000 

TSl: &800 AID : Aoooooooo31010 

II 
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2021 HARRODSBURG RO LEXINGTON, KY 40504 
<859)373-0594 S10RE M~ JASON THOMAS 

2315 00008 78017 02/26/24 01 :04 PM 
SALE CASHIER ROBERT 

810016116868 48 IN. X 125 <A> 179 00 
48 IN. X 125 FT. DOUBLE REFLECTI~~ -i 

079055500148 STAPl-ES <A> • - • 
ARROW 1/4 11 T50 STAPLES 1250PK 
2@4,97 I 

810016113256 20"X30

1 

TAPE <A> .t-, ,. 
2 11 )(30 ' EVERBIL T REF FOIL. TAPE 2 • 97 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 

, . . TOT AL 
~XKXXXXXXXXX7765 VISA 

AU1H CODE 007047/0083074 
Ch1p Read 
AID A00000000:31010 

P.0.#11,.JOB NAME: FOX RUN 

::;~3 ·15 

226.88 

240_49 

USO$ 2,10 . 49 
1·A 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
350 LEONARDWOOO RO. 

FRANKFORT, KV 40601 (502) 223-7500 

- SALE -
SALES•: FSTLAN04 4922080 TRANSi: 305228601 02-06-24 

67535 UTLT 25-FT 12/3 YLW TRIPL 54.98 

SUBTOTAL: 54.98 
TOTAL TAX: 3,30 

INUOICE 95634 TOTAL: 58~28 
UIS~: 58~28 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7740 AMOUNT: 58.28 AUTHCO: 079737 
CHIP REFID:049211634453 02/06/24 09:42:09 

CUSTOMER CODE: NA 
TUR: 8080008000 

TSI; 6800 AID : AOOOOOOOO31O1O 

STORE: 0492 TERNINAl: 11 02/06/24 09:42:17 
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 1 
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AND SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS 
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BO~ 
l!lTLI!rn'~ , : 

I RANKI l)I{ I KY \~0:~013 
I 3 0 0 l J S ~ 11 (11 I W n y 1 2' l S 
f-" r~rtNK~-()R r , KY 40601 

Telephone : (502) 382-4949 

S:ALE 

0 ct ,· 1 E S-1 11 N lJ ~~ I TE. 1 O op K $1 . 9 9 

es Tax 6 . OOOo/j 

otal 

• 1sa 

\ 

Card No. XXXXXXXXXXXX7740 
Expiration Date XX/XX 
Auth . No . 07429~, 

VISA CREDIT 
Chip Read 
Signat ure Ver ifiecj 
Mode : I SSlJe r 

AID : A0000000031010 
·rvR : 8000008000 
IAD: 06011 203608000 
·rsr: 6800 

ARC : 00 

$1 I 99 
tC}. 1 2 

$2 ''' 

$2 . 11 

Please Re ta 1r1 for Your Records 

Store: 03013 Re9 : 02 
Date: 2/6/202~ 11:27:1 7 AM 
Tlcke~: 0223913~ 

Tran: 239733 
Assoc: XXXXXX 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 855



SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 28412

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 700.00

Expenses 1,722.05

$2,422.05Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Expenses 829.83

$829.83Total this Phase

$3,251.88Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730600 $808.27
105000 $2443.61

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 28412KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

11:27:16 AMInvoice 28412 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 2/8/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273476046 WO rk on setting up peracetic acid.
500 - Teas, Todd 2/13/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO273498722 Back spin pump, clean floats,Pump down. TT
500 - Teas, Todd 2/15/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO273488486 Start replacing valves. TT
500 - Teas, Todd 2/20/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO273488486 Finish replacing broken valves.
Totals 10.00 700.00
Total Labor 700.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

341268 2/12/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273479975 -  3" 
Hayward Ball Valve Threaded / Invoice: 
INV00273772, 2/12/2024

1,542.68

Tools
00000004044
4

2/19/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273488486 Replacing 
broken valves.

37.18

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,579.86 1,722.05

Total this Phase $2,422.05

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
7

2/2/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273428285 
Stainless, steel baskets, 

761.31

Total Expenses 1.09 times 761.31 829.83

Total this Phase $829.83

$3,251.88Total this Project

$3,251.88Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600

730600

730600

730600

730600

105000

105000
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: Todd Teas

SHIP TO: 1040590-138

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
2201 Jefferson St
Paducah KY 42001-3108
USA

Attention: Todd Teas

INVOICE NO.

INV00273772
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

02/12/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

TODD TEAS
SHIP DATE

02/12/24
SLP

DD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3263936
W/H

76
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

68556
DESCRIPTION

3" Hayward Ball Valve Threaded;
EPDM; PVC

ORDERED
4

SHIPPED
4

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
349.55

PER
ea

EXTENSION
1,398.20

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,398.20
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

87.32
FREIGHT

57.16
TOTAL

1,542.68

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00273772

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

02/12/24

TOTAL

1,542.68

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 28414

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 840.00

$840.00Total this Phase

$840.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

730200 $210
105000 $630.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 28414KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

11:27:37 AMInvoice 28414 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 2/29/2024    9.00 70.00  630.00

WO 273486248 cut in around all the handrails and all the spots 
where a paint roller won’t get and then rolled the first coat on the 
hole tank JD

500 - Smith, James 2/22/2024    1.50 70.00  105.00
WO 273518029 turn plant off for heavy rains

500 - Smith, James 2/23/2024    1.50 70.00  105.00
WO 273518029 turn blowers back

Totals 12.00 840.00
Total Labor 840.00

   Total this Phase $840.00

$840.00Total this Project

$840.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 28418

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 770.00

$770.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,476.95

Expenses 8,906.39

$10,383.34Total this Phase

$11,153.34Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

711000 $1476.95
105000 $9676.39

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 28418KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

11:28:14 AMInvoice 28418 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Emergency Locates
506 - Wilson, Zachary 2/14/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

273498783 Emergency locate for 104 Springdale drive. Arrived, 
made contact with business owner and scheduled a vac truck and 
plumber. Zw

506 - Wilson, Zachary 2/15/2024    7.00 70.00 490.00
273498783 Emergency locate continued. Met with vac truck, 
assisted with clean up. Orginal plumber called was Ill equipped, 
new Plumber ran late arrived at 1 pm determined pump was poor 
petty owners issue by 3 pm

Totals 11.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Total this Phase $770.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 341358 2/16/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273498783 FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS, 
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND 
VACUUM REMOVAL OF DE / Invoice: 
35864, 2/16/2024

1,355.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,355.00 1,476.95

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

340590 11/2/2023 Shuck Fence Company / WO 
273413667 rec 02.16.24INSTALLED 
CHAIN LINK FENCE @ $24 PER 
FOOT, INSTALLED SI / Invoice: 47470, 
11/2/2023

8,171.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 8,171.00 8,906.39

Total this Phase $10,383.34

$11,153.34Total this Project

$11,153.34Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

CJ 

CJ 

105000

711000

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 864



BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 35864
DATE 02/16/2024

DUE DATE 03/17/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273498783 161172024 100 SPRINGDALE, NICHOLASVILLE

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

02/15/2024 DISPOSAL FEE
FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS

1 375.00 375.00

02/15/2024 VAC DEBRIS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL OF DEBRIS - VACCING 
SEPTIC TANK & INVESTIGATION OF STUCK VALVE ISSUE

4 245.00 980.00

 

SUBTOTAL 1,355.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,355.00
BALANCE DUE $1,355.00

fill BUCHANAN 
IJICONTRACTING lNC. 
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Invoice
Date

11/2/2023

Invoice #

47470

Bill To
Clear Water Solutions Wilson Zach
W Old Coach Road
Nicholasville, KY 40356
502-650-1289
zach.wilson@clearwatersol.com

SHUCK FENCE COMPANY
PO Box 805
704 Mt Eden Road
Shelbyville KY 40066
502-633-1300

Thank you for your business. Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

Description Amount
INSTALLED 496 FEET OF CHAIN LINK FENCE @ $24 PER FOOT 11,904.00
INSTALLED SINGLE GATE @ $350 EACH 350.00
4 HOURS OF LABOR @ $35 PER HOUR 140.00
PO 273413667 0.00
6.00% KY for KY Revenue Cabinet 0.00

$12,394.00

$8,171.00

-$4,223.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 28419

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 910.00

Expenses 3,650.85

$4,560.85Total this Phase

$4,560.85Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $3887.65 
742000 $378.41 
730603 $294.79

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 28419KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

11:28:21 AMInvoice 28419 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 2/1/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO273476046 Work on setting up peracetic acid.
500 - Teas, Todd 2/6/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO 273476046 Work on setting up peracetic acid.
500 - Teas, Todd 2/13/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO273476046 Work on peracetic acid building. TT
500 - Teas, Todd 2/20/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00

WO273476046 Set up new drum to pump peracetic acid.
Totals 13.00 910.00
Total Labor 910.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004009
9

2/7/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273476046 Set up 
Peracetic acid pump.

117.86

341483 2/28/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia Test Strips, 
Test Peracetic Acid Test,pH Buffer 
Pack / Invoice: INV00290976, 
2/28/2024

703.50

Tools
00000003746
5

11/3/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273430202 tool 
rentals for air line

277.93

00000003746
8

10/31/2023 Teas, Todd / Trash pick up for bar 
screen debris

174.30

00000003746
8

10/31/2023 Teas, Todd / Trash pick up for bar 
screen debris

20.00

Equipment Rental
00000003746
5

10/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273434412 elect 
for plant 

44.31

00000003746
5

10/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273428285 
electric supply 

120.86

00000003746
5

10/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273434412 pipe 
insulation.

90.38

00000003746
5

11/2/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273432020 air 
line

755.09

00000003746
5

11/3/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273434412 
electric supply 

98.42

00000003776
7

11/13/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273434412 
Electrical supplies for timb

301.29

00000003776
7

11/14/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / wo273434412  
supplies electrical

372.03

00000003776
7

11/17/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273434412 
Electrical supplies

273.43

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,349.40 3,650.85

Total this Phase $4,560.85

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

G
J
G
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G
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G
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G
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G
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G

J
G
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G
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J 

G
J 

G
J 

105000

105000

105000

742000

730603

730603

105000
105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 28419KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

$4,560.85Total this Project

$4,560.85Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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LO E'S HOE CEtTERS. LLC 
5176 HI KLEUILLE RO. 

PADUCAH . KV 42001 (270) 41-7000 

- MILITARY - PERSONAL USE SALE -
- SALE -

SRLESI: S0465DHX 4904070 TRANS~: 254974869 02-07 -24 

224272 42-GAL 24-CT 3ML CONTR CH 18.79 
20.88 DISCOUNT EACH ~ ~2.09 

33491 ENERGIZER C 4-CT 8.35 
9.28 DISCOUNT EACH -0.93 

2624590 PS 8PK LATEX DIP GLOUES-H 14.38 
15.98 DISCOUNT EACH ~1.60 

597112 SCOTCH 1-IN X 10-FT BLACK 31-93 
35,48 DISCOUNT EACH ~3.55 

85287 ENERGIZER 9U 4-CT 16.18 
17.98 DISCOUNT EACH -1.80 

1608314 GE LED 150W A23 LIB 2,7K F 8.98 
9.9B DISCOUNT EACH ~,.oo 

305805 SELLARS 200-CT RAGS BOX 12 .58 
13 .98 DISCOUNT EACH 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

IHUOICE 79402 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

111 ~19 
6.67 

117.86 
117 .86 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: Todd Teas

SHIP TO: 1040590-138

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
2201 Jefferson St
Paducah KY 42001-3108
USA

Attention: Todd Teas

INVOICE NO.

INV00290976
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

02/28/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Timberland KY
SHIP DATE

02/28/24
SLP

YC
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3290232
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

59383

207456

40435

47712

47714

37266

45698

71475
37268

DESCRIPTION
Ammonia Test Strips 0 to 6 mg/L;

Insta-Test Peracetic Acid Test

USABB pH Buffer Pack; 1 Pint Each

20' Suspended Avocado Float Switch

30' Suspended Avocado Float Switch

Handle; HDPE Universal; 1.5'L for

Sample Cup; HDPE; 500mL (16oz) for

CorePRO? 15' Sampler 3 Sections
Handle; HDPE Universal; 6'L for

25/Vial

Strips; 50/Bottle

of 4;7;10 & Storage Soln.

(Normally Open)

(Normally Open)

USABB Modular Dipper

USABB Modular Dipper

USABB Modular Dipper

ORDERED
2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1
1

SHIPPED
2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1
1

BACKORDER

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

U/M
PK

ea

PK

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea
ea

PRICE
21.80

13.21

54.82

64.55

75.00

51.25

20.85

151.00
80.70

PER
PK

ea

PK

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea
ea

EXTENSION
43.60

13.21

54.82

64.55

75.00

51.25

62.55

151.00
80.70

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

596.68
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

39.82
FREIGHT

67.00
TOTAL

703.50

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00290976

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

02/28/24

TOTAL

703.50

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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~ 

0United Rentals· 
BR.INCH IC90 
54 08 GILBZR7'SVILL• mrr 
?L1 vrRr cxrr xr 4:2029-8588 
• 0-395-0882 

TIMBERLAND WASTEWATER 
TIMBERLAND DR 
PADUCAH KY 42001 

II II Ill I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Ill 

~ Office : 636-432-6155 Job: 636-432 - 6155 

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC 
1351 JEFFERSON ST STE 301 
WASHINGTON MO 63090-6449 

RENTAL RETURN 
INVOICE 

_l 226774104-001 
Cus t omer # : 4206686 
I nvoice Date : 11/06/23 
Rental Ou t : 11/03/23 05:00 PM 
Rental I n : 11/06/23 08:58 AM 
UR J ob Loe : TIMBERLAND DR, PADUC 
UR J ob # : 19 
Cus t ome r Job ID: 
p .o. # : cc 
Orde red By : FREDDY OBRIEN 
Rese rv ed By : MARICIA BAIRD 
Sale sperson : HOUSE ACCOUNT 

• 

lJo ;;273 C/3CS;2o 2-. 
( . 

; ,t1-e__ /1,, y -ENTAL ITEMS: 
_Qty Equipment 

1 11138990 

1 10993339 

r HISTORY 
ATE TYPE 

G/23 VISA 
/23 VISA 
/23 VISA 

fNTS/NOTES: 

Description 

BANDSAW CORDLESS 
Make: MAKITA Model: XPB05R1B 
Serial: 2622 

PIPE THREADER 1/2"-2" 535 
Make: RIDGID 

POWERED 

Seri al: 
Model: 535 

EBE2171410319 

REF# AUTH # TRANS TYPE 
**7724 038253 CHARGED 
**7724 061174 CHARGED 
** 7724 014 664 CREDITED 

CONTACT: FREDDY OBRIEN 

Amount refunded to customer: 277.93 

Minimum 

26.00 

202.00 

AMOUNT 

Day 

26.00 

202.00 

APPLIED 
277.93 
277.93 
277.93 -

Week 4 Week 

52.00 108.00 

443.00 1 , 069.00 

Rental Subtotal: 

Agreement Subtotal: 
Rental Protection: 

Tax: 
Total: 

Deposit: 
Amount refunded: 

Amount 

26.00 

202.00 

228.00 

228.00 
34.20 
15.73 

277.93 
555.86 
277.93 

Case No. 2025-00354
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9:25 • 

X img-X31143650-0001 
PDF -17 KB 

WASTE PATH SERVICES, LLC 

1637 Si'iAR~CAL ROAD 
CAL VERT CITY, KY 420.29 
(270) 366-7656 

CLEAR WATER SOLUTIONS 
8356 TIMBERLAND OR 
WEST PADUCAH. KY 42080 

Acoount # 45048 

LTE 10 • 

Thank you for your recent payment. The follo\.lJ1ng amount was chargod to your oredlt card on the 
dale(s) listed below and applied to your account balanca. 

Date 
10/31/23 
10/31/23 

Amount 
$ 174.30 
$ 20.00 

Approval # Slelement # 
APPROVED 
APPROVED 

Descrlpt1on 
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 
CREDIT CARO PAYMENT 

Please keep this receipt ror your records. If you have questions, please contact us at the phone 
number Hsted below. 

Current Aocount lnformaUon: 

Ago Current Balance Over30 Days 

Amount 0.00 0.00 

WASTE PATH SERVICES, LLC 

(270} 366-7656 

Printed Tuosday, 31 Octobor, 2023 

Over60 Days Over90 Days Finance CharQes 

0,00 0,00 0.00 
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WASTE PATH SERVICES, LLC 

1637 Si'iAR~CAL ROAD 
CAL VERT CITY, KY 420.29 
(270) 366-7656 

CLEAR WATER SOLUTIONS 
8356 TIMBERLAND OR 
WEST PADUCAH. KY 42080 

Acoount # 45048 

LTE 10 • 

Thank you for your recent payment. The follo\.lJ1ng amount was chargod to your oredlt card on the 
dale(s) listed below and applied to your account balanca. 

Date 
10/31/23 
10/31/23 

Amount 
$ 174.30 
$ 20.00 

Approval # Slelement # 
APPROVED 
APPROVED 

Descrlpt1on 
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 
CREDIT CARO PAYMENT 

Please keep this receipt ror your records. If you have questions, please contact us at the phone 
number Hsted below. 

Current Aocount lnformaUon: 

Ago Current Balance Over30 Days 

Amount 0.00 0.00 

WASTE PATH SERVICES, LLC 

(270} 366-7656 

Printed Tuosday, 31 Octobor, 2023 

Over60 Days Over90 Days Finance CharQes 

0,00 0,00 0.00 
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.504
Invoice No: 28440

KY.3000.504
Monthly Capital Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 7,590.00

Expenses 5,944.90

$13,534.90Total this Phase

$13,534.90Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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Project 28440KY.3000.504 CSWR KY-CM-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

4:17:28 PMInvoice 28440 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 2/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
Waterproof boarding and electrical 273484670

503 - Operator - Expert 2/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273484670 waterproof boarding and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 2/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273484670 waterproof boarding and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 2/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273484670 waterproof boarding and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 2/8/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00
WO 273484670 Waterproof boarding and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 2/8/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273484670 waterproof boarding and electrical

503 - Operator - Expert 2/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273484670  waterproof boarding and electrical

Totals 69.00 7,590.00
Total Labor 7,590.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004024
2

2/5/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273483521
Construct tank room

1,493.52

00000004024
2

2/5/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273483521
Construct tank room 

336.54

00000004024
2

2/6/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273483521
Construct tank room 

939.49

00000004024
2

2/6/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273484670 
waterproof board electrical 

438.09

00000004024
2

2/8/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273484670 
waterproof board electrical 

300.38

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004024
2

2/2/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273483521 
Construct tank building

40.00

00000004024
3

2/11/2024 Skelton, Mike / Def WO 273497093 
lights steps railings 

22.44

Vehicles - Repairs & Maintenance
00000004024
2

2/1/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 
273483521construct tank building

26.33

00000004024
2

2/5/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO273484670 DEF 
fluid

10.88

Hotel
00000004024
2

2/1/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273483621 
construct tank building 

937.54

00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / Airbnb WO 273500804 727.07

00000004024
3

2/17/2024 Skelton, Mike / Airbnb WO 273500804 
install and plumb

181.76

Total Expenses 1.09 times 5,454.04 5,944.90

 Total this Phase $13,534.90

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 28440KY.3000.504 CSWR KY-CM-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

$13,534.90Total this Project

$13,534.90Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.522
Invoice No: 28442

KY.3000.522
Monthly Capital Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 23,100.00

Expenses 6,150.39

$29,250.39Total this Phase

$29,250.39Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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Project 28442KY.3000.522 CSWR KY-CM-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

4:17:43 PMInvoice 28442 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 2/11/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/11/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/12/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/12/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/12/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/12/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/15/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/15/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/15/2024    15.00 110.00  1,650.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

503 - Operator - Expert 2/15/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273498093 - Add lights, walkways, rails to treatement plant

Totals 210.00 23,100.00
Total Labor 23,100.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004024
3

2/12/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

1,662.80

00000004024
3

2/12/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

81.56

00000004024
3

2/12/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

192.69

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 28442KY.3000.522 CSWR KY-CM-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

00000004024
3

2/12/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

1,159.34

00000004024
3

2/13/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

215.95

00000004024
3

2/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

107.91

00000004024
3

2/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498083 lights 
steps railings 

132.07

00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

546.64

00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 lights 
steps railings 

74.17

00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273498093 -52.97

Hotel
00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / Hotel WO 273498093
Lights steps railings

761.20

00000004024
3

2/15/2024 Skelton, Mike / Hotel WO 273498093 
lights steps railings

761.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 5,642.56 6,150.39

 Total this Phase $29,250.39

$29,250.39Total this Project

$29,250.39Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.526
Invoice No: 28443

KY.3000.526
Monthly Capital Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,290.00

Expenses 1,528.57

$5,818.57Total this Phase

$5,818.57Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 28443KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

4:17:55 PMInvoice 28443 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 2/21/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273503812 - Replace steel bracing over aeration bay

503 - Operator - Expert 2/21/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273503812 - Replace steel bracing over aeration bay

503 - Operator - Expert 2/21/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273503812 - Replace steel bracing over aeration bay

Totals 39.00 4,290.00
Total Labor 4,290.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004057
1

2/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273503812 replace 
steel over aeration

800.17

00000004057
1

2/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO283503812 replace 
steel over aeration 

395.61

00000004057
1

2/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273503812 replace 
steel over aeration

28.41

00000004057
1

2/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273503812 replace 
steel over aeration

60.40

Tools
00000004057
1

2/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273503812 replace 
steel over aeration

117.77

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,402.36 1,528.57

 Total this Phase $5,818.57

$5,818.57Total this Project

$5,818.57Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 913



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 914



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 915



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 916



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 917



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 918



SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 29090

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,050.00

Expenses 266.98

$1,316.98Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 583.15

$583.15Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 700.00

$700.00Total this Phase

$2,600.13Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $1596.98
729000 $420.00
711000 $583.15

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 29090KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:53:55 PMInvoice 29090 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/6/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO 273514577 got trex boards and started cutting them to put up 
for a new splash guard for the raz line to get rid of the trash bags 
JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/20/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273514577 got all the treks  boards cut and screwed together 
to make a barrier to block the splash from the return line JD

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 3/17/2024 6.00 70.00 420.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 15.00 1,050.00
Total Labor 1,050.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004104
2

3/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Trex boards for WO 
273514577

101.76

00000004161
9

3/22/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273514577 
materials for splash guard 

143.18

Total Expenses 1.09 times 244.94 266.98

Total this Phase $1,316.98

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 341983 3/6/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273511457 Vacuum 1 load / Invoice: 
24588, 3/6/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Total this Phase $583.15

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/15/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00

WO 273518913 ran the water hose down the line and found the 
clogged at the clean out pulled most of it out I could reach and 
blew the rest out with the hose JD

500 - Minton, Justin 3/11/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273518913  Clearing clogged line

Totals 10.00 700.00
Total Labor 700.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 29090KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Total this Phase $700.00

$2,600.13Total this Project

$2,600.13Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Lake Columbia
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

251 Columbia Lane
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

Invoice #24588

Issued Mar 06, 2024

Due Mar 06, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Mar 06, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273511457

One Load 3/6/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $1,070.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 29097

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 630.00

Expenses 589.42

$1,219.42Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 10,343.76

$10,343.76Total this Phase

$11,563.18Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 $630.00
105000 $589.42
711000 $10,343.76
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Project 29097KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

3:54:58 PMInvoice 29097 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 3/13/2024 3.00 70.00 210.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 3/19/2024 6.00 70.00 420.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 9.00 630.00
Total Labor 630.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004103
4

3/4/2024 Stoops, Joseph / Tier II reporting 540.75

Total Expenses 1.09 times 540.75 589.42

Total this Phase $1,219.42

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Service Specialties LLC

AP 342272 3/7/2024 Service Specialties LLC / WO 
273483478 Sewer Pump Station, Found 
and replaced bad floats. / Invoice: 
17104, 3/7/2024

9,489.69

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 9,489.69 10,343.76

Total this Phase $10,343.76

$11,563.18Total this Project

$11,563.18Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
DATE

3/7/2024

INVOICE #

17104

BILL TO

Clear Water Solutions
Attn: Matthew
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Specialties LLC
1201 Therese Dr W
Winchester, KY 40391

P.O. NO.

273483478

TERMS

Due on receipt

PROJECT

All invoices 30 days past due are subject to a 1.5% finance charge per
month.

Phone #

859-744-7512

Total

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Jan 23 & 24, 2024. WOs 45156, 45193. Job 1041.

214 Gemini Trail, Georgetown KY 40324. Sewer Pump Station.
Found pump #1 shorted to ground. Found and replaced bad floats. Water was rising
with pump on. Pulled pump to examine. Reinstalled pump on other side and pump still
wouldn't pump well down.
Pump truck tried to pump down wet well to see what is wrong but can't keep up with
incoming flow.  Pump truck pumped out valve vault. Found pump pumping but
determined force main is clogged. Hooked up air and blew air through force main
while pump was on and unclogged force main.

24.5 Hours Labor 2,973.30
13 Hours Overtime 2,277.25
2 Hours Crane Truck 100.00
Pump Truck 3,960.00
Floats 169.00
Sales Tax 10.14

$9,489.69

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 29098

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 630.00

Expenses 1,385.86

$2,015.86Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 210.00

$210.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 6,747.01

$6,747.01Total this Phase

$8,972.87Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2,015.86
730300 $210.00
711000 $6,747.01

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 29098KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:55:06 PMInvoice 29098 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/21/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00

WO 273508620 went to kingswood picked up the trailer went to 
menards and got the metal took to the plant and got it all unloaded 
all the metal JD

Totals 9.00 630.00
Total Labor 630.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004104
2

2/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
Screws to put up metal 

46.52

00000004161
9

3/21/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
metal for the building 

1,000.00

00000004161
9

3/21/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
metal for the building 

224.91

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,271.43 1,385.86

Total this Phase $2,015.86

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/22/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273495786 waited for fedex to deliver the new pumps for the 
lift station JD

Totals 3.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Total this Phase $210.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

343135 3/19/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273495786 
Barnes SGVH2022L Grinder Pump / 
Invoice: INV00309433, 3/19/2024

6,189.92

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,189.92 6,747.01

Total this Phase $6,747.01

$8,972.87Total this Project

$8,972.87Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: JOSH DUNCAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-141

Elizabethtown WWTP
178 W Airview Dr
Elizabethtown KY 42701
USA

Attention: JOSH D

INVOICE NO.

INV00309433
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

03/19/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273495786
SHIP DATE

03/19/24
SLP

MS
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3288501
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

361133
DESCRIPTION

Barnes SGVH2022L Grinder Pump; 2hp;
240V/1PH

JOSH D502-409-2285 270-218-2155
 M-Friday 8-3pm Lift gate no

ORDERED
2

SHIPPED
2

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,821.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
5,642.90

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

5,642.90
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

350.37
FREIGHT

196.65
TOTAL

6,189.92

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00309433

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

03/19/24

TOTAL

6,189.92

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 29098

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 630.00

Expenses 1,385.86

$2,015.86Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 210.00

$210.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 6,747.01

$6,747.01Total this Phase

$8,972.87Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2,015.86
730300 $210.00
711000 $6,747.01

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 936

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Project 29098KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:55:06 PMInvoice 29098 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/21/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00

WO 273508620 went to kingswood picked up the trailer went to 
menards and got the metal took to the plant and got it all unloaded 
all the metal JD

Totals 9.00 630.00
Total Labor 630.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004104
2

2/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
Screws to put up metal 

46.52

00000004161
9

3/21/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
metal for the building 

1,000.00

00000004161
9

3/21/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273508620 
metal for the building 

224.91

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,271.43 1,385.86

Total this Phase $2,015.86

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/22/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273495786 waited for fedex to deliver the new pumps for the 
lift station JD

Totals 3.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Total this Phase $210.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

343135 3/19/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273495786 
Barnes SGVH2022L Grinder Pump / 
Invoice: INV00309433, 3/19/2024

6,189.92

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,189.92 6,747.01

Total this Phase $6,747.01

$8,972.87Total this Project

$8,972.87Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

730300

711000
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: JOSH DUNCAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-141

Elizabethtown WWTP
178 W Airview Dr
Elizabethtown KY 42701
USA

Attention: JOSH D

INVOICE NO.

INV00309433
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

03/19/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273495786
SHIP DATE

03/19/24
SLP

MS
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3288501
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

361133
DESCRIPTION

Barnes SGVH2022L Grinder Pump; 2hp;
240V/1PH

JOSH D502-409-2285 270-218-2155
 M-Friday 8-3pm Lift gate no

ORDERED
2

SHIPPED
2

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,821.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
5,642.90

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

5,642.90
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

350.37
FREIGHT

196.65
TOTAL

6,189.92

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00309433

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

03/19/24

TOTAL

6,189.92

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 29102

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 140.00

Expenses 398.95

$538.95Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

$818.95Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $538.95
711000 $280.00
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Project 29102KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

3:55:49 PMInvoice 29102 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/4/2024 2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273462915 finished painting the tank JD
Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004104
2

2/29/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Paint supplies for WO 
273462915

348.54

00000004104
2

3/4/2024 Duncan, Joshua / Paint supplies WO 
273462915

17.47

Total Expenses 1.09 times 366.01 398.95

Total this Phase $538.95

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Smith, James 3/6/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273511457 Assisted Shelby septic to clean out contact 
chamber and clarifier

500 - Smith, James 3/13/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273513605 Assisted Shelby septic and pumped out contact 
chamber and emptied digester

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

$818.95Total this Project

$818.95Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

711000
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SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 29103

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 980.00

$980.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 3,488.00

$3,488.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 1,631.77

$1,631.77Total this Phase

$6,099.77Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $1,966.62
730600 $350.00
711000 $3,488.00
720500 $295.15
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Project 29103KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

3:56:03 PMInvoice 29103 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 3/5/2024 3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273512037 Decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 3/7/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00

wo273512037 decanting water from digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 3/12/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273512037 Decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 3/15/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00

WO 273502571 Decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 3/29/2024    2.50 70.00 175.00

WO 273525638 Decanting water from digesters
Totals 14.00 980.00
Total Labor 980.00

Total this Phase $980.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Subcontractors
Grant County Septic Service, LLC.

AP 343234 2/1/2024 Grant County Septic Service, LLC. / 
WO 273498008 2 loaded digester / 
Invoice: 27506, 2/1/2024

1,600.00

AP 343138 3/19/2024 Grant County Septic Service, LLC. / 
WO 273520942 pump out / Invoice: 
27512, 3/19/2024

1,600.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 3,200.00 3,488.00

Total this Phase $3,488.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

342031 3/6/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273511590 YSI 
Pro 20 DO Meter Only *Requires, 12-ft 
(4-m) DO/Temp Cable For P / Invoice: 
INV00297609, 3/6/2024

1,269.25

342875 3/14/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273512822 ATC 
Diversified Alternating Relay / Invoice: 
INV00305450, 3/14/2024

227.79

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,497.04 1,631.77

Total this Phase $1,631.77

$6,099.77Total this Project

$6,099.77Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

711000

105000

105000

105000

105000

730600

730600
  

720500
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: CHARLES BEGLEY

INVOICE NO.

INV00297609
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

03/06/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273511590
SHIP DATE

03/06/24
SLP

YC
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3296923
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

40162

40163

40166

DESCRIPTION
YSI Pro 20 DO Meter Only *Requires

12-ft (4-m) DO/Temp Cable For Pro

Polarographic DO Sensor for YSI Pro

Cable & Probe*

series YSI 60520-4

Series Meters  605203

ORDERED
1

1

1

SHIPPED
1

1

1

BACKORDER

0

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

ea

PRICE
666.05

300.30

206.67

PER
ea

ea

ea

EXTENSION
666.05

300.30

206.67

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,173.02
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

71.84
FREIGHT

24.39
TOTAL

1,269.25

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00297609

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

03/06/24

TOTAL

1,269.25

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: CHARLES BEGLEY

INVOICE NO.

INV00305450
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

03/14/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273512822
SHIP DATE

03/14/24
SLP

YC
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3296934
W/H

44
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

47133
DESCRIPTION

ATC Diversified Alternating Relay;
120VAC

ORDERED
2

SHIPPED
2

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
96.85

PER
ea

EXTENSION
193.70

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

193.70
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

12.89
FREIGHT

21.20
TOTAL

227.79

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00305450

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

03/14/24

TOTAL

227.79

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 29105

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 700.00

Expenses 51.98

$751.98Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 787.50

$787.50Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,067.50

Expenses 138.57

$1,206.07Total this Phase

$2,745.55Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730603 $612.50
105000 $1,345.55
730000 $315.00
730500 $472.50
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Project 29105KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

3:56:18 PMInvoice 29105 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/6/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO 273514580 removed the old scales for the chlorine and 
dechlor barrels and took them to the storage unit JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/14/2024    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273486248 finished painting the rest of the grate over the 
contact chamber JD

Totals 10.00 700.00
Total Labor 700.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004126
6

3/14/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273486248 paint 
to finish the grating

47.69

Total Expenses 1.09 times 47.69 51.98

Total this Phase $751.98

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Smith, James 3/6/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00

WO 273507686 121 Gavin ct. verify water is turned on and get 
meter number

501 - Smith, James 3/11/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273509629 155 whispering hills circle. Dropped off 
buinesscard with info to set up account

501 - Smith, James 3/15/2024    4.50 105.00 472.50
WO 273518981 3/15/24 power outage entire neighborhood. 
Shelby electric called and said the pumps at every liftstation 
needed to be turned off before power is restored

Totals 7.50 787.50
Total Labor 787.50

Total this Phase $787.50

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/26/2024 3.00 70.00 210.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 29105KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

WO 273526977 went and got two new belts and replaced and 
tightened up the belt but I noticed the defuser is almost rusted in 
two needs to be replaced JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/28/2024    7.50 70.00 525.00
WO 273526977 pulled the old airlines apart ran and got parts that 
I needed and put a new defuser in JD

500 - Smith, James 3/7/2024    4.75 70.00 332.50
WO  273514744 met fed ex at plant to accept delivery of lagoon 
floats. Delivery scheduled from 8am to 3pm

Totals 15.25 1,067.50
Total Labor 1,067.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004161
9

3/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526977 new 
belts for blower

19.06

00000004161
9

3/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526977 
materials for the blower

108.07

Total Expenses 1.09 times 127.13 138.57

Total this Phase $1,206.07

$2,745.55Total this Project

$2,745.55Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 29106

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Expenses 52.55

$52.55Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,190.00

Subcontractors 1,166.30

Expenses 235.61

$2,591.91Total this Phase

$2,644.46Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 $612.55
105000 $865.61
711000 $1,166.30
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Project 29106KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

3:56:27 PMInvoice 29106 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004091
2

3/4/2024 Minton, Justin / WO 273516554 Water 
hose and nozzle

48.21

Total Expenses 1.09 times 48.21 52.55

Total this Phase $52.55

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/25/2024    4.00 70.00 280.00

WO 273526974 took the belt covers off on both and all 4 of the 
belts were shredded into piece so I replaced both on one of them 
and only had one left so I put it on the other blower and ordered 
some more spares JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/26/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273526711 called around to a few different places and finally 
got a hold of Shelby septic to come out and pump down the 
digester JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 3/27/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273526974 went to put on the last belt to make sure both 
blowers and two belts a piece and the first blower was locked up 
unhooked it and took it to republic pneumatics to have it looked at 
JD

500 - Minton, Justin 3/4/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273516554  Pumping and cleaning contact chamber

Totals 17.00 1,190.00
Total Labor 1,190.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 343646 3/27/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273526711 Vacuum Truck Service / 
Invoice: 24739, 3/27/2024

1,070.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,070.00 1,166.30

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004161
9

3/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 new 
belts for blower 

216.16

Total Expenses 1.09 times 216.16 235.61

Total this Phase $2,591.91

$2,644.46Total this Project

$2,644.46Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #24739

Issued Mar 27, 2024

Due Mar 27, 2024

Total $1,070.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Mar 26, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO# 273526711

2 Loads 3/26/24 2 $535.00 $1,070.00

Total $1,070.00

Account balance $1,070.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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